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VS, )
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LARRY H. HAHN, individually, and as )]
18 || President and Treasurer of Kokoweef, Inc., and )
former President and Treasurer of Exploranons )

19 [| Incorporated of Nevada; HAHN’S WORLD OF )
SURPLUS, INC., a Nevada corporation; )
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Plaintiffs Ted R. Burke; Michael R. And Lauretta L. Kehoe; John Bertoldo; Paul Barnard;

b

Eddy Kravetz; Jackie and Fred Kravetz; Steven Franks; Paula Maria Barnard; Leon Golden; C.A.
Murff, Gerda Fern Billbe; Bob and Robyn Treska; Michael Randolph and Frederick Willis
(hereinafter collectively referred to as “Plaintiffs”}, by and through their undersigned counse! of
record, Robertson & Vick LLP, hereby files their Opposition to Defendants Larry Hahn and
Hahn’s World of Surplus, Inc.’s Motion to Quash Subpoenas.

This Opposition is based upon the points and authorities set forth herein, the pleadings
and papers on file herein, the exhibits attached hereto, and any oral argument requested of
counsel.

DATED this 20th™ day of May, 2009.

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

By:

i
AREXANDER ROBERJSON, 1V
Bar\No. 8642
NIFER L. TA R

Cas’ Vegas, Nevada 89145
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES:
L _INTRODUCTION:

This is a shareholder derivative lawsuit against Defendant Larry Hahn (“Hahn”),
Kokoweef, Inc’s (“Kokoweef™) president, and his alter-ego, Hahn’s World of Surplus, Inc.
(*HWS™). This shareholder derivative suit seeks damages owed to Kokoweef, and to its
predecessor, Explorations Incorporated of Nevada (“EIN™), as a result of, among other acts of
malfeasance, self-dealing, securities fraud, and conversion of corporate assets by the Defendants,

The fundamental issue underlying this Motion is, therefore, whether Plaintiffs are entitled

to receive documents subpoenaed from banks and credit card companies at which Defendant
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HWS holds accounts. The filing of this Motion was necessitated only after numerous
discussions between counsel and pursuant to EDCR 2.34. While counsel was able to work out
the majority of the disputes related to the issued subpoenas, the one issue that could and would
not be resolved absent court intervention was the production of the HWS bank and credit card
records,

Defendants’ “Factual Background”, however, recites irrelevant procedural history,
ignores the big picture issue, and cites insignificant procedural details apparently intended merely
to inflame the Court, and distract from the primary issues at hand, Instead, the simple question is
whether adequate facts and authority exist to prevent Plaintiffs from obtaining financial records,
that would otherwise be discoverable under Nevada’s liberal discovery rules, simply because
Defendants claim that they are “personal” and “unjustified”,

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS

Plaintiffs, all shareholders and/or directors of Kokoweef, purchased shares of corporate
stock in a gold mine investment managed by Hahn. The mine is located approximately eleven
miles south of state line in San Berardino County, California. Over the past twenty-five (25)
years, Defendant Hahn has solicited and sold investments in this gold mine to more than twelve
hundred (1,200} investors throughout the country, although he cannot produce records of the
names, addresses or amount of consideration, if any, paid by all of these investors.

This litigation arises from claims that Defendant Hahn engaged in ultra vires actions in
his role as an officer and director of both Kokoweef and EIN. Defendant Hahn is also a director
(and former officer) of HWS, Plaintiffs allege that Defendant Hahn’s ultra vires actions,
including an ongoing scheme to fraudulently induce the purchase of corporate stock in a
purported gold mine, was all solely to finance his personal lifestyle under the guise of conducting
a legitimate gold mine operation,

Plaintiffs allege that Hahn used the proceeds of the sale of unregistered securities to
finance his own lifestyle, construction of his compound and his living expenses and not in

furtherance of a commercial mining operation to the financial detriment of the shareholders.
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Plaintiffs allege that the battery of improper and damaging conduct by Defendants Hahn, HWN
and Clary, includes:
(1) Defendants’ refusal to conduct the affairs of Kokoweef in accordance
with the Bylaws and Nevada law concerning the governance of a
corporation;
(2) Defendants’ violations of state and federal securities laws by issuing
corporate stock without registration, exemption and without proper
records;
(3) Defendants’ refusal to conduct a formal audit by a CPA or maintain
accounting records in accordance with generally accepted accounting
practices;
(4) Defendants’ failure to notify shareholders of their potential tax
liability for the issuance of corporate stock by Defendants in exchange for
alleged services rendered by certain shareholders, without payment of any
legitimate consideration;

(5) Defendants’ failure to give proper notice of shareholder and board of
director meetings;

(6) Defendant Hahn’s ultra vires actions in unilaterally removing Board
members, and appointing replacement Board members, at his sole
discretion, depending upon whether they support his misconduct or not;
(7) Defendant Hahn’s improper use of corporate assets to for his personal
financial benefit, and the defense of this shareholder derivative lawsuit,
which constitutes further unauthorized use of corporate assets; and
(8) Defendant Hahn’s forgery of Plaintiff Burke’s signature on a set of
Bylaws for the corporation.
Through these actions, Defendants continue to damage Kokoweef and the Plaintiffs, as well as
all of the approximately 1,200 shareholders in Kokoweef.

Plaintiffs believe that the ultra vires actions and corporate malfeasance of Hahn entitle
them to relief designed to benefit Kokoweef and the other shareholders, including, but not
limited to damages, including those done to Kokoweef by Defendants Hahn, HWS. In order to
calculate these damages, Plaintiffs have demanded an accounting, however, an accounting is not
possible without a full review of all of the records of Kokoweef, EIN and accounts in which
Kokoweef and EIN funds might be commingled, including the accounts of HWS,

Plaintiffs further allege that commencing in 2003 to the present, Defendant Hahn has

written checks from the Kokoweef and EIN bank accounts to himself and his separately owned

-4.
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company, HWS for personal use. Defendant Hahn has wasted corporate assets and converted
corporate assgets for his own personal benefit and use, thereby breaching his fiduciary duty owed
to the Plaintiffs as a director, See Affidavit of Plaintiff Michael R. Kehoe (hereafter “Kehoe™)
shareholder and director of KOKOWEEF, attached hereto as Exhibit 1, Mr., Kehoe's Affidavit
details his review of Kokoweef’s financial records, and sets forth specific examples of
Defendants’ mismanagement of Kokoweef.

These'examples include evidence that Hahn wrote corporate checks to family members
and personal friends for their personal use, including food, pet food and care, and other supplies,
that corporate checks were written to pay back personal loans of Hahn, that Hahn wrote checks as
loans that were never repaid, that money was taken for sales of shares with no concomitant
record of the deposit of those sums, that company funds were improperly used for construction of
improvements to residences at the camp site, that cash advances were taken on Kokoweef credit
cards with no back-up invoices, and that Hahn wrote checks to various vendors for his own
benefit, including his own dental work. However, this Affidavit was written prior to the
production of any of the subpoenaed records of Kokoweef or EIN.

Since those documents have now been produced, pursuant to the agreement described by
Defendants, further analysis has been undertaken demonstrating commingling between the
accounts of HWS, Hahn and Kokoweef and/or EIN. See Affidavit of Talon Stringham, a true
and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 2. Mr. Stringham is a forensic
accountant, who has been analyzing the piecemeal documents provided by Defendants since the
commencement of this litigation. Mr. Stringham reviewed documents produced for EIN and
Kokoweef and detailed the instances of apparent commingling. M. Stringham identifies nearly
600 transactions, totaling nearly $170,000.00 in which EIN and Kokoweef funds were
commingled with HWS accounts. Additionally, Mr. Stringham’s affidavit sets out the multiple
times he has sought records to complete an accounting, received documents from Defendants that
were allegedly “all the records”, only to find that additional pieces are missing to complete the
picture. Therefore, pursuant to the GAAP, records from HWS are necessary to create a complete

financial picture of Kokoweef and EIN,
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The Defendants rely heavily on the evidence and testimony presented at the evidentiary
hearing, and the ruling thereafter. However, what Defendants fail to advise the Court is that Mr.
Stringham’s review has been limited to only a few documents. Further, even at the evidentiary
hearing, Mr. Stringham was provided for the first time a large binder of documents that he was
not able to review and analyze prior to testifying, yet Defendants characterized and relied upon as
complete documentation. Once he did review the documents provided for the first time at the
evidentiary hearing, he discovered that those records were also incomplete, Attached hereto as
Exhibit 3 is an earlier affidavit of Talon Stringham quantifying the incomplete nature of the
documents provided by Defendants to date,

Mr. Stringham has now had the opportunity to review additional EIN and Kokoweef
documents not previously provided, but obtained through the subpoena process. Again, based on
reviewing these documents for the first time, Mr. Stringham’s Affidavit identifies numerous

instances of commingling and the propriety of enforcing the HWS subpoenas.

HI. LEGAL AUTHORITY:
A. DEFENDANTS' PROCEDURAL ARGUMENTS ARE MOOT

Defendants spend the majority of their argument on procedural issues that are now moot.

The Joint Case Conference Report has now been filed. Additionally, Defendants have been
supplied with all the subpoenas, and a very detailed agreement reached between counsel and
pursuant to EDCR 2.34, to protect Defendants, and the disputed documents,

Any procedural issues that may have arisen, therefore, are simply harmless error, and, as
set forth above, have now been remedied. Further, the procedural arguments by Defendants are
specious at best, as Defendants would have filed this Motion regardless of any perceived
procedural irregularities due to the fundamental and unresolvable dispute, i.e. Defendants simpty
will not allow the truth behind these commingled companies to be revealed. Therefore, the true
issue that needs to be decided in this Motion is the substantive argument regarding Plaintiffs’
entitlement to the HWS records, and, as set forth below, Defendants have provided no legitimate

basis upon which these documents can be withheld.
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B. DEFENDANTS HAVE PROVIDED NO LEGITIMATE BASIS UPON WHICH TO
UASH THE HWS SUBFOENAS

1. Nevada’s Liberal Digcovery Rules allow the HWS Subpoenas on the Basis of NRCP
26(b){1)

“The purpose of pre-trial discovery is to obtain all of the facts relative to a claim or

defense.” Hernandez v, Superior Court, 112 Cal. App. 4™ 285 (Cal. Ct. App. 2003). Nevada

Rule of Civil Procedure 26(b)(1) employs a liberal approach to discovery by allowing parties to
obtain “discovery regarding any matter, not privileged, which is relevant to the subject matter
involved in the pending action™ when it “relates to the claim or defense of any other party” as
long as the discovery “appears reasonably calculated to lead to the discovery of admissible
evidence.” Further, NRCP 26(b)(1) prohibits objections that “the information sought will be
inadmissible at the trial” where the information sought “appears reasonably calculated to lead to
the discovery of admissible evidence.” Such a broad interpretation of discovery mles is
appropriate because, “[aJmong the myriad purposes of the civil discovery statutes is to safeguard
against surprise and gamesmanship, and to prevent delay.” Fuller v, Superior Court, 87 Cal.
App. 4® 299, 306 (Cal. Ct. App. 2001).

Similarly liberal in its discovery practices, “California's pretrial discovery procedures are
designed to minimize the opportunities for fabrication and forgetfulness, and to eliminate the
need for guesswork about the other side's evidence, with all doubts about discoverability resolved
in favor of disclosure.” Glenfed Development Corp. v. Superior Court, 53 Cal.App.4th 1113,
1119 (Cal. Ct. App. 1997).

As discussed above, Plaintiffs seek information relevant to the subject matter of their
primary allegation, i.e. that Defendant Hahn funneled funding from EIN and Kokoweef into his
personal business HWS. The affidavit of Tafon Stringham identifies instances of commingling
of assets between Kokoweef/EIN and HWS. This extensive evidence provides more than
sufficient basis to permit the subpoenas to enforced under NRCP 26. Therefore, it is necessary,
as part of routinely discoverable information to permit these subpoenas to go forward, especially

in light of the fact that all the Defendants have made an art out of holding back records to prevent

-T-
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1 [ a thorough analysis of the financial picture of Kokoweefand EIN, throughout the course of this
2 || litigation. Further, Defendants have utterly failed to demonstrate how the subpoenaed documents
3 || fall outside the parameters of the scope of discovery contemplated in the Nevada Rules of Civil
4 || Procedure.
3 || 2. Defendants’ reliance on NRS 41.520 is utterly misplaced and misstates the statute,
6 Defendants improperly rely upon NRS 41.520 to claim that there is no entitlement to the
7| HWS records. However, Defendants fail to provide the entire statute, which unequivocally
8 {| prohibits the exact argument Defendants assert. NRS 41.520(4)(b) clearly separates the findings
9 | of the evidentiary hearing from the merits of moving forward with the matter, and states:

10 “A determination by the court that security either must or must not

11 be furnished or must be furnished as to one or more defendants and

12 not as to others shall not be deemed a determination of any one or

13 more issues i;‘l the action or of the merits thereof.”

14 || (Emphasis added).

15 Therefore, Defendants’ argument regarding the findings at the evidentiary hearing finding

16 || is utterly irrelevant.

17 || 3. Defendants’ reliance on Hetfer is misplaced and not analogous te the instant matter.

18 Defendants’ sole argument refated to why disclosure of the HWS bank records is an

19 || analogy to discovery of financial records for a punitive damages claim. Such an analogy is

20 || simply not appropriate for this analysis, and thus Defendants’ reliance on Hetter v, Eighth

21 || Judicial District Court, 110 Nev. 513, 874 P.2d 7 (1994), is misplaced. *“Punitive damages by

22 || definition are not intended to compensate the injured party, but rather to punish the tortfeasor ...

23 || and to deter him and others from similar extreme conduct.” Exxon Shipping Co, V. Baker, 128

24 || 5.Ct. 2605, 2634 (S. Ct. 2008). In this case, Plaintiffs are simply trying to determine the full

25 || financial picture of Kokoweef and EIN,
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1IV. CONCLUSION
Based on the foregoing, Defendants® Motion to Quash the Subpoenas served upon Hahn's
World of Surplus should be denied.

DATED this 20™ day of May, 2009,

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

Buffalo Drive, Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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STATE OFNEVADA @) | ®
)
COUNTY OF CLARK )

AFFIDAVIT OF MICHAEL R. KEHOE

I, MICHAEL R. KEHOE, being first duly swom upon oath, depose and state as follows:

L.

That I am a shareholder and former Board Member of Kokoweef, Inc., having been
wrongfully removed by Mr. Hahn and Mr. Clary,

That prior to the filing of the Verified Derivative Complaint, 1 reviewed the financial
records including copies of ledgers, bank statements, cancelled checks and receipts for
Kokoweef, Inc., (“Kokoweef”) for the years 2004 (June-December), 2005, 2006 and
January through October of 2007; and Explorations Incorporated of Nevada (“EIN") for
the years 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006 and 2007 as provided by Larry Hahn via the Office of
Pat Clary, Esq. at that time. I also reviewed information and Quick Books subsequently
produced by Reta Van Da Walker.

That during my review of these records, I noticed a common scheme and design, and
repeated patterns of behavior by Larry Hahn, President of both Kokoweef and EIN. 1
have included only a few of the many incidents herein.

That during the years stated above, Mr. Hahn wrote several checks to individuals, which
were then signed and deposited into one of two accounts for Hahn’s World of Surplus.
Many of these checks were written to the same individuals on a monthly basis, including
family members, business associates and personal friends. In addition, several of these
checks were written simply to “Cash.” The total number and amount of checks written
and deposited into Mr. Hahn’s accounts are outlined below:

a, EIN 2003 94 checks totaling $ 17,423.51
b. EIN 2004 66 checks totaling § 11,239.89
c. EIN 2005 69 checks totaling $ 12,187.44
d. EIN 2006 79 checks totaling $ 15,476.41
e. Kokoweef 2006 22 checks totaling §  5,529.71
£ Kokoweef 2007 72 checks totaling $ 12 691.79

TOTAL 402 checks totaling $74,548.75

That in addition, I noticed that several of the above-referenced checks were written to an
individuatl named Skip Wynia and were titled “Interest on Loan™ and then deposited into
one of the two accounts for Hahn’s World of Surplus,

That Mr. Hahn would write large checks entitled “loan payments” to several individuals
as indicated below. These checks were not deposited into Hahn’s Surplus Accounts and
appear to have gone to the principal of the loan. I could only find one loan agreement
dating back to 1998 in the amount of $10,000 with Mr. Wynia. The other checks referred




( i
to as “loan paymen.avc no supporting documentation and. listed below. At times
when these payments were being made, the account balance was in excess of $10,000.

EIN 2003 $1,080.00 Skip Wynia
EIN 2004 $1,000.00 Skip Wynia
EIN 2005 $£1,000.00 Skip Wynia
EIN 2004 $1,080.00 Skip Wynia
KKW 2007 $7.070.00 Skip Wynia
TOTAL SKIP WYNIA $11,230.00
EIN 2003 $2,000.00 Bill Simhouser
EIN 2004 3 500.00 Bill Simhouser
EIN 2005 $1,000.00 Bill Simhouser
EIN 2006 £1,000.00 Bill Simhouser
TOTAL BILL SIMHOUSER §$4,500.00

EIN 2603 $5,445.29 Hahn's Surplus
EIN 2004 $3.400.00 Hahn’s Surplus

TOTAL HAHN'S SURPLUS  $8,845.29
TOTAL LOAN PAYMENTS $26,075.29
That in my review of the bank records, Mr. Hahn has at times lent money to individuals

from the EIN account. No deposits on record that show if the money was ever returned.
If any of these loans have been repaid, the money was not returned to the sharcholders.

a. Lilia Ewell $ 220.00 Loan EIN 2003
b. Rob (4434 /1 8/03) 3 200.00 Loan EIN 2003
¢. Shelly Hanhardt - $1,500.00 Loan EIN 2003
d. Brenda Cotton ¥ 100.00 Loan EIN 2004
e. Ralph Lewis $ 100,00 Loan__EIN 2005
TOTAL $2,120.00

That in addition, Mr. Hahn would make payments or give money to individuals for their
personal use from the EIN and/or Kokoweef accounts,

Ed Ferris Automotive $§  20.03 To repair James Serrell Truck  EIN 2003

Herb Wilson $ 30.00 Exchange Walmart Money Order KKW 2006
Cash $ 469.67 To cash James Serrell Check KKW 2006
Cash $2,000.00 To buy a car for Larry Butler KKW 2004
Mary Taylor $ 25.00 Money order refund KKW 2007
Jeffrey Koval § 100.00 Return 2 money orders ' KKW 20067
TOTAL $2,944.70

That I noticed that with regard to the checks written to individuals referenced in
Paragraph 4, Mr. Hahn would note that these checks were for food and supplies for the




10. -

11,

12.

13.

14.

15.

( (

camp. Mr. Hahn d then write himself another check at.end of the year using the
same receipts. (See Receipt for Check No. 5156 for $6,548.10 dated 6/5/06). Mr. Hahn

wrate several checks to Hahn's Surplus totaling: EIN 2006 $13,334.09 and KK'W 2007

$14,385.70

That in addition, I noticed many receipts for dog food, dog teeats, cat food, cat litter, and
bird food. Most of these receipts are marked “Larry Butler” or “Joan Latz.” I also found
two veterinarian bills for Civic Center Pet Clinic dated 5/ 12/06 for $1199.25 and one on
5/24/06 for $40.00 for Larry Butler. There is also a receipt for The Feed Store on 8/4/07
for feed, possibly for the horses one investor permanently keeps at the compound. The
total is $239.10.

That several frivolous food items on the many grocery receipts include beer, flowers, air
fresheners, vitamins, pumpkins, DVD?*s and many other personal items.

That if Mr. Hahn is buying “supplies” for the camp, why are checks being written each
and every month to Larry Butler and Joan Latz to reimburse them for food and again,
why are those checks being signed and deposited into Hahn’s account? Joan Latzisa

- stroke vietim and can barely walk across the room., I find it curious she makes a 140-mile

teip each month to cash checks at Hahn’s store.

That [ also noticed that Mr. Hahn would write one check for an item, then write the next
check for cash for the same thing. Examples are:

a. 51838 on 6/30/06 to Cash for $100.00 with Smart & Final Water in the memo line.
The ledger says the check was written to Smant & Final.

b. 5189 on 6/30/06 to Cash for $300 for water to Smart & Final but the ledger says it
was written to Smart & Final,

. 5193 written to Smart & Final on 7/1/06 for $191.68 for water,

This is repeated several times with different vendors including his children, Al Wheeler
the Postmaster, and others.

That during my last trip to the mine location, I noticed that several of the small houses at
the camp had been built up, including Hahn’s which now has a luxurious deck, in
addition to windmills for to provide electricity to the entire compound, and other
comforts. The camp now has the appearance of a retirement community, rather than a
working mine camp.

That [ noticed a cash advance for $900.00 on the Citibank statement of 4/6/05 with no
explanation. Another cash advance for $600.00 was taken on 4/11/06. The purpose of a
company credit card i3 to pay for goods and services solely for corporation. Cash
advances should not be necessary unless itis for personal use. 1 could not find any
corresponding receipts to account for where the cash went,




16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

2L

22,

{

{

That one receipt is .n Caro! Wright Gifis for items sold anghipped to William
Simhauser for a Sunbeam Pest Repeller and Pet Trainer for a total of $26.43.

That several of the receipts submitted. by Larry are blank receipts, such as one for Napa
Auto Parts that has nothing except a handwritten amount of §77.37 and one that is
handwritten to Airgas for $300.38. No other description, date, parts or other information
is on the receipts,

That there is a receipt for $95.00 from Southwest Specialties for an alternator which was
for Hahn’s % Military Truck but not for Kokoweef,

That there are several receipts from Midwest Military for items sold to Hahn’s Military.
There is no indication these items were used for EIN or Kokoweef,

That Mr. Hahn wrote several checks in 2006 to EIN at the time that EIN was supposed lo
have been dissolved and reformed into the new corporation, Kokoweef, Inc. These
checks are listed below.

10038 $ 4,000.00 5/2/06
1011 $ 5,000,000 5/22/06
1001 § 6,000.00 828/06
10035 $ 1,000.00 9/20/06
1006 $_2.000.00  9/26/08

TOTAL $20,000.00

That I reviewed a receipt for a cash payment of 36,000 paid by Michael Randolph for the
purchase of 1,000 shares stock from EIN, signed by Larry Hahn and dated August 26,
2006. Ireviewed the ledger sheet of money paid by shareholders for the month of
August and September and did not find Mr, Randolph’s name listed. Further, [ reviewed
the bank statements from August and September. Idid find a deposit of $6,755 on
August 28, 2006 but upon examination of the records, found that the deposit was from a
check written from Kokoweef to EIN for $6,000, #1001 dated 8/28/06. There is no
record of the cash piven by Mr. Randolph ever being deposited into either EIN or
Kokoweef accounts or having been registered in the books of either company. Mr.
Randolph informed me that he never recejved a stock certificate for the 1000 shares. [
found it very curious that a check would be written from Kokoweef to EIN three days
before EIN was to be completely dissolved and Kokoweef become the new company.
The money is moving in the wrong direction. [t brings into question all the other checks
listed in Paragraph 20.

That I noticed that Mr, Hahn was sending monthly payments overseas to the Ukraine via
Western Union to an individual named “Brad Hoemann” from January 2006 through
August 2006. The page from Western Union showing the transfers contained a note on
the bottom which read “LH Personal.” M, Hoemann also received $1,200 as a returmn on
his investment from EIN back in 2003.




23.

24.

25.

20.

27,

28,

( {
That in November ‘004 through May of 2006, Mr. Hahn .te checks from Kokoweef
starting with anumber 1001 through 1011, Then in August of 2006, new checks appeared
for the same account and same company, starting over again at #1001. One of these
duplicate checks was #1002. The first Check #1002 was written on 5/2/03 and contained
bank markings to show that it was processed through a bank (lower dght hand corner of
front and stamped on back). The second check #1 002 was for $10,000 to Redding
Drilling, but did not contain the same printing to show that it had been processed through
a bank, nor was it signed or stamped on the back, but only showed a handwritten note
that stated “for deposit only Redding Drilling.”

That on the 5/12/06 American Express invoice, Hahn charged $96.44 to Miz Ashley,
$130.39 to Black Angus and $390.70 to Black Angus all on 4/27/06 for food, At the
same time, the 5/11/06 newsletter states “This brings us to the needed financial help. We
hope the investors with the ability to send a little extra in funds will take the opportunity
to do so, to support our drilling plans and our expected costs to expand the operation.”

That on 2/10/06 Hahn charged the American Express Corporate account $24.95 for a
subscription to Travel and Leisure Golf, On the 10/13/05 American Express statements,
there are credits for Travel & Leisure Magazine and TL Golf Club totaling $108.00. The
credit card information produced is sporadic and incomplete, missing months and of
those months produced, missing pages. ltis impossible to get a full accounting of the
credit card spending without this information. There are multiple checks for payments to
these credit card accounts for thousands of dollars that are not refiected on the copies of
bills provided.

That [ noticed a check stub for check # 1293 for $1,000 to Hans Renhardt for lumber.
The stub indicates that the lumber was for Larry’s mother’s house. Although there is a
notation that sorme money was returned to the account, there is no corresponding receipt
for the deposit.

That I also noted Check #4566 where the ledger says it was written to the Postmaster, the
check is actually written to Cash. The memo says it is for stamps but there is no receipt
for the stamps. However there are actual checks written to the Postmaster for the same
amount. [ find it strange that on some occasions Hahn writes checks directly to a vendor
and on others pays with cash for the same thing,

That from the 2008 ledgers produced by Defendants, there is a check in the ledger for
Kokoweef, #1459 for $1,000 written on 1/2/08 to Garlin Hahn, DDS, (Hahn’s brother),
stated in one fedger for casual {abor and in another ledger for denta! work for Camp
members. [ have personally seen Larry Hahn with his new false teeth.




{

29.  Further affiant sayt’)aught. .

ML A foloe

Michaet R. Kehoe

Subscnbed and sworn to bcfore me

This 20!? tugndeR 2003,

NOTARY PUB’LIC

N W U

Dok P

Motary Public - State of Nevada
el County of Clark
7 HUSSE!.I. LACKEY

T My Appointment Expires
HNo: DS-‘IDIBS{I—I DBcernberlS 2009
LA ¢

LA'a s




Exhibit 2




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20 |

21
22
23

24

AFF

ALEXANDER ROBERTSON, IV, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar No. 8642

JENNIFER L. TAYLOR, ESQ.

Nevada State Bar No, 5798

401 N. Buffalo Drive, Suite 202

Las Vegas, NV 80145

?'023 247-4661
702) 247-6227 Facsimile
Attorney for Plaintiffs
. DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

TED R. BURKE; MICHAEL R and LAURETTA
L. KEHOE, JOHN BERTOLDAQO; PAUL
BARNARD; EDDY KRAVETZ; JACKIE and

FRED KRAVETZ; STEVEN FRANKS; PAULA -

MARIA BARNARD; PETER T. and LISA Al
FREEMAN; LEON GOLDEN; C.A. MURFF;
GERDA FERN BILLBE; BOB and ROBYN

TRESKA; MICHAEL RANDOLF;  and
FREDERICK WILLIS,
Plaintiffs,

V8.

LARRY L. HAHN, individually, and as President
and Treasurer of Kokoweef, Inc, and formeg
President and Treasurer of Explorationg

Incorporated of Nevada; HAHN'S WORLD OF .

SURPLUS, INC,, a Nevada corporation; DOES ]
— X, inclusive; DOE OFFICERS, DIRECTORS,
and PARTICIPANTS I - XX,
‘Defendants,

and

KOKOWEEF, INC., a Nevada corporation;
EXPLORATIONS  INCORPORATED  OF
NEVADA, a dissolved Nevada corporation;”

Nominal Defendants.

CASENO.: A558629
DEPT.. - XII

AFFIDAVIT OF TALON STRINGHAM
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STATE OF UTAH )
} ss.

County of Salt Lake )

[, TALON C. STRINGHAM, being first duly swomn upon oath, depose and state as follows:
1. I am over the age of eighteen and am in all respects competent to testify to the facts and
conclusions described herein.
2. | am employed with and am a shareholder of Sage Forensic Accounting, Inc (“Sage™}. Sage is
a Utah-based litigation support, forensic accounting, and consulting firm. Sage has been hired by the
Plaintiffs to provide forensic accounting services in the above-captioned litigation,
3. I am a Certified Public Accountant, a Certified Fraud Examiner with the Association of
Certified Fraud Examiners, an Accredited Senior Appraiser with the American Society of Appraisers,
Accredited in Business Valuation from the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants, and a
Certified Computer Examiner from the International Society of Forensic Computer Examiners.
4. A copy of my CV is attached hereto as Exhibit A,
5. In order to conduct a thorough investigation into the books and records I still need access to
and/or copies of the documents, things, and information outlined in the attached Exhibit B for at least
the following persons or entities:

a. Explorations Incorporated of Nevada (“EIN™)

b. Kokoweef, Inc. (“Kokoweef™)

c. Hahn’s World of Surplus (“HWS")

d. Larry Hahn (*Hahn™)
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|| resolved with additional supporting documentation for the transactions in question. The commingling

and EIN funds with those of Habn and HWS." Therefore, GAAP pﬁnbipds dictate that the Hahn and

In the limited review I’ve been able to undertake, 1 have located evidence of commingling of the
corporate accounts of Kokoweef and EIN with the personal accounts of Defendants Larry Hahn and
Hahﬁ’s World of-‘ Surplus. Therefore, in order to complete my audit, and track all expenses and
income of Kokoweef and EIN, I will also need to review the accounts and records of Larry Hahn and
Hahn’s World of Surplus.

6. I have previously submitted three prior Affidavits May 15, 2008, July 30, 2008, and December

3, 2008. In these affidavits I outlined numerous indications of fraud which may or may not be

I have identified in this affidavit is further indicia of fraud.

7. Following the submittal of each of these affidavits Defendants have supplied additional
information, which purpoft to fill the holes previously identified in my analfsis. However, the
additional decumentation has_ not been sufficient to complete our analysis, but rather ?‘aise_d more
concerns and resulted in additional e;fidence that funds are commingled between Kokowee/EIN and
Hahn and his company, HWS.

8: This affidavit demonstrates numerous instances where Mr. Hahn has commingled Kokoweef

HWS recard_s must be reviewed to cr'eait;, a clo'mplcte financial pictare of Kokoweef: and EIN.
9. I have reviewed the documentation provided to date for Kokoweef and EIN and found the
following instances wherein Kokoweef and EIN comingle funds with Hahn and HWS.
a. .Schedule 1 shows 164 bills found in the Kokoweef/BIN “paid bill” files. These bﬂis
were attributed to p\ﬁchases and or costs of Kokoweef/EIN. Howevér, in actuality-

when I reviewed the corresponding receipts, 1 found these items were sold or purchased
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10.

by FIWS and/or Hahn, These bills fotal $49,932.34. (See. Exhibit.C for a copy of each

receipt),

'b. Schedule 2 shows 16 checks written from EIN, and paid to HWS totaling $26,492.39.

However, these checks have no back-up to support the corporate legitimacy of these

purchases.

. Schedule 3 shows 6 checks written from Kokoweef paid to HWS totaling $14,384.30.-

However, these checks have no back-up to support the corporate legitimacy of these
purchases,
Schedule 4 shows 310 checks written by EIN to a variety of payees, none of whom

were HWS, and then deposited into HWS’s account. These checks total $55,612.48. .

. Schedule 5 shows 97 checks written by Kokoweef to a variety of payees, none of whom

were HWS, and then deposited into HWS’s account. These checks total $17,054.50.

It is my opinion that this repeated practice of commingling of funds vearrants the disclosure of

the subpoenaed HWS documents, so that any commingted books and records can be tracked and

verified, and tﬁen unwound from Hahn and HWS..

11.  To verify each item listed above it is necessary to review documentation requested via the -
subpoena to HWS.
12, Failure to obtain the requested subpoenaed documentation prevents me, and would prevent any

CPA tasked with conducting an accounting under GAAP, from being able to conduct a complete and

accurate analysis of the substance of expcnciiturcs of EIN and Kokoweef,

13.

Further affiant sayéth naught.
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DATED this_2¢day of May, 2009.

-

e
Talon C. Smné%

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .20 _ day of May, 2009,

Nor Al 7%

NOTARY PUBLIC
Wendy Fiynn Rodriguez
8834 8, Gairlock Clr.,
South Jordan, Utah 34695
My Commizsian Explras
January 9, 2013
STATE OF UTAH
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FORENSIC ACCOUNTING

Talon C, Stringham
CPA, ABV, CFE, CCE, ASA

Talon C. Stringham has over 8 years of professional experience inciuding
providing litigation support services, expert witness testimony, forensic and
investigative accounting, economic loss calculations, computer forensics
services and business valuation services. He is one of only a few professionals
in Utah to have formal training, expertise, and experience in both forensic, or

. investigative accounting, and business valuation. Mr. Stringham also has
expertise in the area of computer forensics.

The following is a summary of Mr. Stringham’s business valuation,
investigative accounting, bankruptcy/liquidation, economic loss calculation,
personal injury, patent infringement, computer forensics, and general litigation

experience,

Business Valuations

Calculated the value of closely held companies in a wide variety of industries for a wide variety of
purposes, including gift and estate tax planning, ESOP valuations, divorce settlements, shareholder
disputes, and other litigation situations.

Informed as to the rules and processes that guide appraisals. Experienced in performing appraisals
in both contentious and cooperative environments.

Performed an appraisal of a heavy-duty truck brake company in a California Anti-Trust case that
involved elements of both lost profits and destruction of business.

Performed an appraisal of a satellite communications provider whose owners were involved in a
sharcholder dispute. The company, a U.S. government subcontractor, provides satellite
communication services for the U.S. government around the world.

Performed five separate appraisals for three different companies involved in the paper mill industry
in a Washington legal malpractice case.

Performed a combined appraisal of seven different adult entertainment oriented nightclubs for a
Utah divorce case.

Performed appraisals of various automobile dealerships throughout the Intermountain area.
Performed appraisals of various construction and real estate development companies, including
companies with sales in excess $100 million.

Performed appraisals of various professional services firms, including a CPA practice and an
engineering/architectural firm for divorce setllement purposes.

Sage Forengic Accounting is 2 trade rame of Sage Forensic Accounting, Inc.
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Sage s

FORENSIT ACCOMNTING

¢ Performed numerous appraisals of family limited partnerships and holding companies for gift and
estate tax planning.

» Performed an appraisal of an educational film company involved in a shareholder dispute.
Performed an appraisal of a parcel insurance provider involved in a shareholder dispute.

Forensic/Investigative Accounting

¢ Supervised and performed reconstruction of accounting records as a result of theft, floods, fires,
and other natural disasters.

e Supervised and performed investigative accounting work for criminal fraud trials and claims.

» Supervised and performed investigative accounting services on the assets of marital estates in
divorce cases,

» Supervised and performed investigative accounting services on officers and directors litigation and
partnership disputes.

» Performed investigative accounting work related to accountants malpractice litigation.

Bankruptcy/Liquidations

o Performed analysis related to aiter ego in fraudulent conveyance and substantive consolidation
proceedings.

o Supervised and performed an asset tracing analysis related to cash held in a constructive trust
action.

Economic Loss Caleulation

» Calculated losses due to business interruption for a wide variety of industries on various insurance
claims.

s Assisted both plaintiff and defense attorneys with analysis of various economic loss situations.

» Prepared economic loss calculation for a coal mining loss in Central Utah.

Personal Injury, Wrongful Death and Wrongful Termination
o Prepared analyses for a wide variety of individuals in personal injury, wrongful death, and
wrongful termination cases,

Patent Infringement

e Analyzed and performed damage calculations for various patent infringement claims, including the
performance of elasticity of demand analyses.

o Performed an analysis for litigation involving an exercise equipment patent.

s Perform an analysis for litigation involving cushioning materials patents.

Computer Forensic Services

« Recovered electronic evidence on various electronic media sources.
s Recovered electronic evidence for use in divorce cases.

e Recovered deleted electronic files for various purposes.

General Litigation Services
» Analyzed and performed damage calculation on anti-trust cases.
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Computed damages related to contract disputes.

Computed damages on inteliectual property cases.

Computed damages involving losses associated with construction contracts.
Computed damages on many different cases involving lost business profits.

Sample Industry Experience

Advertising Agriculture Building Materials Coal Mining
Construction Computer Software  Educational Multi-Media  Entertainment
Forestry Glass Hardware Hospitality

Insurance Internet Commerce  Medical Supplies Multi-Level Marketing
Nutritional Residential Treatment

Supplements Real Estate Center Restaurant/Bars
Satellite

Communications Services Telemarketing Tooth Whitening

Educational Qualifications
Mr. Stringham earned a Bachelor of Arts degree in Accounting and a Master of Science degree in
Accounting, with an emphasis in Finance, from Utah State University.

Professional Affiliations/Activities

e Member of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA)
Member of the Utah Association of Certified Public Accountants (UACPA)
Certified Fraud Examiner of the Association of Certified Fraud Examiners (ACFE)
Accredited Senior Appraiser of the American Society of Appraisers (ASA)
Member of the International Society of Forensic Computer Examiners (ISFCE)
Accredited in Business Valuation from the AICPA

Chair, UACPA Business Valuation Committee, 2004

Treasurer, Utah Chapter of Certified Fraud Examiners, 2004 - present

Publications and Courses Taught

« Author of “Fair Value in Utah,” THE UTAH BAR JOURNAL (December 2603)

e Author of “Valuation Discounts for Holding Companies,” THE JOURNAL ENTRY (October
2005)

» Author of “Personal Injury: How Much for How Long?” THE JOURNAL ENTRY (November

2005)

Presented 4-hour continuing professional education course on Performing Business Valuations

Presented continuing legal education course on Discovering Hidden Assets

Presented continuing legal education course on Understanding Business Valuations

Presented continuing professional education course on Forensic Accounting and Computer

Forensics
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Ted R Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Huahn, et al
Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: A55862%

SUMMARY DOCUMENT INVENTORY

Ezhibit B

Sage
Ea _ Desceiption Entity Date Acconot ¥ _ Notey _ Document Locstion _

I £i talg: Profit'Loss, Bal. Shects, & General Ledgers KoKoweel 1/05-12/07 Koklowesf Bank Records #1 (20606/ - 07 Up 10 Oct 07)
2 Mise: Copy of Cashed Check for $2000 KoKoweef 1011312006 KoKoweef Bank Records #1 (20067 - 07 Up 1o Oct 07)
3 Misc: Bill of Sale 10/13/2006 Kokowsef Bank Records #1 {20067 - 07 Up 12 Oct o7}
# Mise: Receipts rom Fry's Electronics KoKowsef Bank Recotds #1 {2006/ - 07 Up te Ot 07)
% Credit Cards; US Bank Statements KoKowee! 11/23/05-7/25/07 4798-1783-7000-0012 KoKoweef Bank Recards 81 {20067 - 07 Up to Oc1 07}
§ Revenue KoKoweef 2066 KoKoweef Bank Records 81 {2006/ - 07 Up ta Ot 07}
7 Revenue: Proof of Jowrnal KoKoweel 4/06-8/07 KoXoweef Bank Records #1 {20067 « 07 Up 1o Oct 07}
8 Revenue; Copy of Checke Requested by Randy Arellano KoKowenl 1607 & 12707 KaKoweel Bank Records #1 {2006/ - 07 Up ta Oct 07)
9 Accls Pay; Invoices from Nevada Division of Industsial Relations Exploration Inc. of Nevada KoKoweel Bank Records #1 {20067 « 07 Up w Oct 07)

{0 Accts Pay: Western Union Moncy Transfers Larry Hahn /SI06-BI16/0T KoKowze! Bank Records #1 (20067 - 07 Up to Oct 07)

1 Accts Pay: List of Geo-Westem Envoiges KoKoweef 1/1/06-6/30/07 KoKowee! Bank Records #1 {2006/ - 07 Up to Oct 0F)

12 Accts Pay: Silver Statc Propane Account Summary KoKowes! 2/20f04-6/12/07 £33 KoKoweef Bank Records #1 {20067 - 07 Up to Oct 0T)

13 Bank Rec: Reconciliation Sunanary & Detail Kokiwece! 573 1/06-10/31/07 Kplowee! Bank Records #1 {20067 - 47 Up to Qct 07)

14 Bank Res: US Bank Business Statements KoKowee! 12/E/05-10/31407 1-537-9090-3683 KoKowesf Bank Recards #1 (20067 - 07 Up o Qe 07)

15 Dicposits: Dreposit Detail Kokowee! 1/05-10/07 KoKoweef Bank Recards #1 2606/ « §7 Up to Oct 07)

16 Depasits: Copies of US Bank Deposit Tickets KoKoweef KoKoweef Bank Records #1 (2006/ - 07 Up 10 Oct 07}

17 Deposits: Copies of Checks Puad to KoKoweef KoXowee! KoK ewesl Bank Kecords #1 {2006/« 07 Up ta Oct 07)

18 Checks: Check Detatt KoXoweel 1106-10/07 KoKoweef Bank Records #1 (20067 - 07 Up to Oct 07}

19 Cheeks: Check Registry KoKoweef KoKoweef Bank Records #1 (20067 - 07 Up 1o Oct 07}

20 Check Copies KoXaweel 1.537-9690-3683 KoK oweef Bank Records #1 (20067 « 07 Up to Oct 07}

2} General Ledges Explorations of Nevada 1nc. 2003-2004 KoKoweef Bank Records #2 {2003, 2004 - 05 - 06 -07)

22 ¥.oKoweel 2004; Money Deposited in Haha's Swplos KoKoweel 2003-2807 KoKoweef Bank Records #2 (2003, 2004 - 05 .06 -07)

23 KoKoweef 2004: US Bank Business Stafement KoKowgef 6/18/04.32/31/04 1-537-5050-3583 KoKoweef Bank Records #2 {2003, 2004 - 05 -05-07)

24 KoKoweef 2005; Activity KoKoweef 2005 KoKoweef Bank Records #2 (2003, 2004 « 05 - 06 - 07)

25 KoKoweef 2005: US Bank Busincss Stalement wiCopies of Checks KoKoweef 1£3105-11130/05 1-537-9080-3683 KoKoweef Bank Records #2 {2003, 2004 - 05 - 06 - 07)

26 KoKoweel 2005: Activity KoeKoweel 2006 Kokoweef Bank Records #2 {2003, 2004 -05-06 - 07}

27 KoKoweel 2006: US Bank Business Statements w/Copizs of Checks KoKoweef 1/2/06-12/34/06 1-537-5090-3633 KoKoweef Bank Records #2 (2003, 2004 -05 - 06 - 07}

28 KoKoweef 2007 Activity KoKoweef 2007 KoK oweef Bank Records #2 {2003, 2004 - 05 - 06 « 07}

29 KoKoweef 2007; List of Checks Wiitten to Individuals & Deposited in Hahn's Surplus Larry Hahn 12025106-10/22407 KoKoweef Bank Records #2 (2003, 2004 - 0§ - 06 - 07)

30 KoKowee! 2007: US Bank Business Statements w/Copies of Checks KoKoweef H207-10/31407 1-537-9090-3683 KoKowee! Bank Records #2 {2003, 2004 - 05 - 06 - 07}

31 Financial: ProfiLoss, Balance Sheeis, & Journals Eaplorations of Mevada [nc, 170312106 EIN Bank Records ¥ (2002/03/04)

32 Ledgers: General Ledgers Explorations of Nevada Inc, §2/03-12/04 EIN Bank Records #E (2002/03/04)

33 Receipts; Praof fowmal Explaorations of Nevada [nc. 12/20/02-1/4/05 EIN Bank Records BRI (2002/03/04)

34 Checks: Cheek Registry Explorations of Nevada Inc. 20032004 £IN Bank Records #§ {2002/03/04)

35 Credit Cards; American Express Accosnt Summary Lary Hahw'Explorations Inc NV 1/13/03-9/ 105 37224603651-62007 £IN Bank Recards #1 {2002/03104)

36 Credit Cards: CitiBank Account Summary Lary Hahn'Expliorations Inc NV V603-116/04  5472-3301-0142-49%1 £IN Bank Records #1 (2002/03/04)

37 Finencials: ProfivLoss & Balance Shocts Explorations of Nevada inc. £2/08-10/31107 EIN Bank Records ¥2 (2003-04-05-06-07)

38 07 General Ledger Explorations of Nevada Inc. 123172007 EIN Bank Records #2 (2003-94-05-06-07)

39 06: US Bank Business Statement Exploration Inc. of Nevads H206- 1231106 1.537-0055-4121 EIN Bank Records #2 (2003-4-05.06-07)

40 06: Reconciliation Summary Explorations of Nevada Inc. H306-123506 EIN Bank Records #2 {2003-04-05-06-67)

4F Credit Cards: CitiBank Account Suwmmary Explosations Inc of Nev VEAE-126/06  5472-3301-0142-4991 EIN Bank Records #2 {2003-04-05.06-07)

42 Credii Cards: Find Report Explerations of Nevada Inc. 1/65-12/05 EIM Bank Records #2 {2003-04-05-06-07)

43 Credit Cordg; CiniBank Annual v 5§ T: Detail for 2005 Exploratioas Inc of Nev 2005 5472-.3301-0142-49%1 EEN Bank Recards #2 {2003-03-05-06-07)

44 Credit Cards: A ican Express A unt S ¥ Larry Haha/Explosations fne NV A13/66-6713/06  3T22-603651-63005 EIN Bank Records #2 (2003-04-05-06-07)

45 Revenug: Proof Journal Explorations of Nevada Inc. 12/3/04-3/26/06 EIN Bank Records 2 (2003-04-05-06.07)

46 Bark Ree: 18 Bank Buosiness Statements w/ Copies of Checks
47 Barnk Rec: Recenciliation Summary & Detail

Printed: 4/22/2009

Exploration Inc. of Nevada
Explarations of Nevada Inc.

LUGT-10/31207
1/31/67-10/31/07

1-537-0055-4121

EIN Bank Recards #2 (2003-04-05-06-07)
EIN Bank Recards ¥2 (2003-04-05-06-07)
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Fed R Hurke, et al. vs. Larry . Hohn, et al

Clark County, Nevada

Cate No.: A338629

SUMMARY DOCHMENT INVENTORY

Eshibit B

B3 Mise Receipts received after May Affidavit

Printed: 4/22/2009

2 Binders  Affidavit Schedules & Documents

Sage
_ —.m_un_ Description Entity Daie Atcoomi # _ Notes _ Decomenr Lacution —

48 06; General Ledger Explorations of Nevada Inc. 231405-12/31/06 EIN Bank Records £ (2003-04-03-06-073
49 05 US Bank Business Statement Exploration Inc. of Nevada H3103-1231105 183700854121 EIN Bank Records H2 (2003-04-05-06-073
50 05: Reconcitation Swmmary & Detail Explarations of Mevada Ine, 1/31/05.1231/05 EIN Bank Records #2 (2003-04-05-06-07)
51 Checks: Check Delail Explarations of Nevada Inc. 1/5106-12/73 1106 EIN Bank Records #2 (2003-04-05-06-07)
52 Checks: Cheek Regisuy Explorations of Nevada Inc. 2006 EIN Bank Records #2 (2003-04-05-06-07)
53 Checks: Check Detail Explorations of Nevada [ne. 1/5/05-12/31/05% EIN Bank Records #2 (2003-04-05-06.07)
54 Checks: Check Regisiry Explorations of Nevada Inc, 2005 EIN Bank Records #2 (2003.04.05-05-07)
45 Muoney Deposited in Haha's Surplus EIN 2003.2007 EIM Bank Records #3

56 EIN 2003: Activity EIN 2003 EIN Bank Records 43

57 EIN 2093: List of Checks Jssued fo Tndividuals Deposited Back Into Hahn's Surplus Account  EIN 172/03.12/24/03 EIN Bank Records 43

58 EIN 2003; US Bank Business Statemenis w/Copics of Checks Exploration In¢. of Nevada 231231163 1-537-0655.4121 EIN Baok Records 43

59 EIN 2004: Activity EIN 2004 EiN Bank Records #3

60 EIN 2004: List of Checks Written to Individuals and Redeposited in Habn's Surplus £IN 11/11/03-12/28/04 EIN Bank Records #3

&3 EIN 2004: US Bark Business Statements wiCopies of Checks Explomtion Eng, of Nevads 1f204-123 1704 1+537-0055-4121 EIN Bank Records #3

62 EIN 2005: Activity EIN 2005 EIN Bank Records 43

63 EIN 2008: List of Checks Wrilten o Individuals and Redcposited in Hahn's Surplus EIN 1246/04-12/16/05 EIN Bank Records #3

64 EIN 2005: 1S Bank Business Statenents w/Copiss of Checks Exploration Inc. af Nevada 1/3/05-12431705 1-537-0055-4121 EIN Bank Records #3

65 EIN 2006: Activity EIN 2006 EIN Bank Records #3

66 EIN 2006: List of Checks Written 1o Individuals and Redeposited in Hahn's Surplus EIN 112/06-10/17/06 EIN Bank Records #3

&1 EIN 2006; US Bank Business Staternents wi/Copies of Checks Explorstion Inc. of Nevada LF206- 1 33 1/06 1-537-0055-4121 EIN Bank Records #1

68 BIN 2007; Activity EIN 2007 EIN Bank Records #3

9 EIN 2007: US Bank Business Statements w/Copies of Checks Exploration Ing, of Mevada 1A2/07-1 1130107 1-537-0055-4121 EIN Bank Records #3

70 Dec: List af Dollar Amounis EIN Bank Records #3

71 Dec: Misc Receipts & Invoices EIN Bank Records #3

72 Letter from Nelson Segel to Neil J. Beller 572008 File

73 By-Laws of Kokoweef, lnc. (attached to letter frota Nelson Segel 1o Neil ). Beller) 12/10/2006 File

74 By-Laws of Kokoweef, Inc. (frorn Ted Burke) KoKoweefl T/ 172007 File

75 By~Laws of Explorations Incorparated Explarations [a¢ of Nev File

76 Affidavit of Ted R, Burke (RE: Kokoweef By-laws) Fite

77 Affidavit of Michae! R. Keboe (RE: Kokoweel By-laws) Fite

78 Minutes ¢f Mseting of Kokoweel [nc. KoKoweef 71172007 File

79 Affidavit of Ted Buske (RE: Mike Raadnlph) 41222008 Fite

80 AfTidavit of Michael W, Rardolph 4/48/2008 Fite

81 Verified Derivative Complaint (Burke, . al, v, Hahn, et. al ), including Exhibits 37772008 File

Poge 2 0l2
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REQUEST NO. 1; Legible copies of all Federat and State Income Tax Retums including all schedules,
forms, attachments, and other supporting documents or writings for each such retorn for each year during the
discovery period. ) _

REQUEST NO. 2; Legible copies of all statements for each month of each year during the discovery
period for any accounts al any financial institution, including, but not limited to, checking accounts, savings -
accounts, moncy market accounts, time deposit accounts, retirement accounts, pension plan accounts, profit
sharing plan accounts stock purchase plan accounts, annmity accounts, stock accounts, bond accounts, ready
asset aceounts, muteal fund accounts, loan aceounts, credit accounts, mortgage accounts, or any similar such
accounts. :

a. Legible copies of all cancelled checks, voucher portions of checks, or any other document or
writing evidencing withdrawals of tratisfers of funds from each sccount for which statements
are produced as requésted above, ~ o S )

b. Legible copies of all deposit slips or any other document or writing evidencing the source of
finds deposited to cach account for which statements axe produced as requested above.

¢. Legible copies of all ledgers, reconciliation Teports, registers, or other type of list used for
tracking the balance of each accouat for which statements are produced as requested above.

d. Legible copies of all signature cards for each account for which statements are produced as
requasted above.

¢. Legible copies of all communications sent to or received from each of the financial institutions
for which statements are produced as requested above.

f Legible copies of any communicetions with any individual conceming any of the accounts at
any of the financial institutions for which statements are produced as requested above.

REQUEST NO. 3; Legible copits of all statements or billings received from cach and every oreditor of
debts incurred or paid during the discovery period, including but not limited to, copies of all vendor invoices or
statements and other paid bill files. ’

REQURBST NO. 4; Legble copies of any documents, writings, or commimications related to any
retirement, pension, profit sharing, annuity, stock purchase, or other such similar plans.

RBOQUEST NO. 5: Legible copics of all mortgages, promissory motes, or other types of indebtedness
representing monies owed. - . .

REQUEST NO. 6; Legible copies of all loan applications.

REQUEST NO. 7: Legible copies of any contracts or agreements, whether proposed or actually
consttmmated. .

REQUEST NO. 8: Legible copies of all statements, contracts, snd comrespondence from any insuran:
company for any type of insurance for which you peid premium, for which premium was pzid on your behalf by
any other pexson or entity, for which you may have had coverage, or from which you received a benefit during
the discovery period, : :

REQUEST NO, 9; Legible copies of any writings or other documents which evidence or describe your
treatment of, ‘deductions from cash value. of, and disposition of any proceeds from any insurance policies for
which documents are produced purseant to the sbove request.

REQUEST NO. 10; Legible copics of any documents or writings evidencing any real estate acquired or
dispossd of during the discovery period. ' ' : ' : - : e

REQUEST NO, 11;:Legible copies of all rcgistration, title' of ownership, tax assessmenfs, or other
documents or writings evidencing each purchase, sale, use, or ownership of all veliicles, snowmobiles, trailers,
motoreycles, boats, watercraft, trucks, campers, off-highway vehicles, and any other similar type of asset during
the discovery period. )

REQUEST NO. 12: Legible copies of all documents or writings evidencing, explaining, or detailing any
pending lawsuits or any other contingent item from which a benefit may arise in the future or a liability may be

.. incurred. . . .
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REQUEST NO, 13; Legible copics of all documents or writings evidencing, explaining, or detajling any
rclated-party transactions or affiliations, including, but not limited to leases, rentals, sales transactions, purchase
transactions, loans, and any other such similar type of transaction.

__mm,_lil,egiblc copies of all documents or writings evidencing, explaining, -or detailing any
mqumes, offers made, or offers received for purchase or sale of any stock, real estate, personal property, or
business interest.

REQUEST NO, 15: Legible copies of all stockholder lists or ledger outlining the name, address, phone -

number, and number of shares hald for each stockholder,

REQUEST NO. 16; Legible copies of any business aprecments, corporate documents, organizational
documents, articles of incorporation, by-laws, minutes, joint venture agrecments, operating agreements,

partnership agreements, limited liability company agreements, décuments amending’ ary such d(’.-cmncnm orf

other such similar documents or wntmgs pertaining to iny type of orgahization.

REQUEST NO. 17; Legible copies of all docurnents or writings evidencing any receivables at ary pomj: in
time.

REQUEST NO., 18; Legible copics of nll documents or writings evidencing any payables at any point in
time.

REQUEST NO, 19; The response to this request iy dependent upon the computer program, if any, utilized
by the company. Copies of the data files and access to the companies computer systems for all computer

programs utilized in the management and recordkesping of the company, including but not limited to:
QuickBooks data files
‘Microsoft Money data files
Peachtres Accounting data files
MAS90 data files
Quicken data files
Usernames and passwords for the administrative account for all data files
Name and version of progmm for which data file operates
REQUEg:g NO, 20:Legible copies of all financial budgets or projections for the Company prcparcd or
staried during the discovery period.
REQUEST NO. 21: 1 egible copies of or access to cash reccxpt registers/ledgers and cash disbursement
registers/ledgers for the Company for el periods during the discovery period.
REQUEST NO. 22: Any list, document, writing, or schedule that shows, reflects, or establishes an
" equipment and depreciation schedule for the Company, which ties to the year end balance sheets for the
discovery period.
REQUEST NO, 23; Any list, document, writing, or schedule that shows, reflects, or establishes all assets,
property, and equipment that is used by the Company, mc]udmg but not limited to:
Desexiption
Date acquired
Original purchase price
Acquisition type (lease or purchasc)
Acquisition smount
Useful life information
Date replacement anticipated
Estimate of current value
Depreciation schedule
REQUEST NO. 24; Copies of any recent property tax assessments or other appraisals for any of the above
items if such exist
REQUEST NO. 25; Any list, dacummt, wnung, or schedule that shows, reﬂects, or estabhshcs all pwpald

@ e op

FERMe AR TR

- - expenses for the Company:
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REQUEST NO. 26: Copies of all existing agreements and contracts including, but not limited to: Covenants
not to compete; Supplicr agreements; Bquipment lcases; Rental contracts; Loan agreements; Labor contracts;
and so on for the Company.
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Ted R. Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Hohn, et af
Clark County, Nevada

Case No.: A558629

RECIEPTS ATTRIBUTED AS COSTS INCURED BY KOKOWEEF/EIN BUT ACCUTALY SOLD

TO OR PURCHASED BY HAHN'S WORLD SUPPLY OR LARRY HAHN Schedule 1
Line Date Name Vendor Entity Amount

1 06/09/00 Hahns Surplus Rebel Oil Col, Inc. 30.00

2 05/27/03 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 30.36

3 05/29/63 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 106.77

4 08/03/03 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 44.52

5 0B/26/G4 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 103.22

6 10/13/04 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 354.64

7 0224105 Hahns Warld of Surplus Sams Club 34.27

8 03/05/05 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 211.04

9 03/07/05 Hahns Military Surplus Midwest Military 33.69
10 03/08/05 Hahns Surplus Kiesub Electronics 326.92
11 03/10/05 Hahns Military Surplus Midwest Military 61.59
12 04/13/05 Hahns Military Surplus Midwest Military 98.69
13 04/14/05 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 42.87
14 04/15/05 Hahns Military Surplus McCandless International Trucks Inc. 1,405.88
15 04/27/05 Hahns Military Surplus Midwest Military 68.69
16 04/27/05 Hahns Military Surplus Belt Chain Co. 47.0%
17 05/67/05 Hahns World of Surplus UPS 105.36
18 05/10/05 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 239.78
19 05/12f05 Larry Hahn United Nissan 11.24
20 06/16/05 Hahns Surplus Kiesub Electronics 359.86
21 06/16/05 Hahns Surplus Kiesub Electronics 620.41
22 10/03/05 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 207.69
23 10/17/05 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 16.77
24 11/19/05 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 5271
25 11/30/05 Hazhns World of Surplus Sams Club 20.30
26 11/30/05 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 57.51
27 12723705 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 229.62
28 01/03/06 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 21.72
29 011706 Hazhns World of Surplus Sams Club 164.44
30 01/30/06 Larry Hahn PTO Sales 131.20
31 02/08/06 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 47.82
32 02/09/06 Hahns Military Surplus Airgas 58.96
33 0213/06 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 188.55
34 02/24/06 Hahns Military Surplus Nevada Bolt and Hose 105.95
35 02/27/06 Hahns World of Surplus NAPA Auto Parts 133.02
36 03/05/G6 Hahns Military Surplus The Light House 16.16
37 03/08/06 Hahns Military Surplus The Light House 30.05
38 03/20/06 Hahns Military Surplus The Light House 169.86
39 03/22/06 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 47.57
40 0¥31/06 Hahns World of Surplus NAPA Auto Parts 630.00
41 03/31/06 Hahns World of Surplus Car Quest 159.17
42 04/06/06 Larry Hahn Backwoods Solar Electric Systems Inc. 75.00
43 04/12/06 Hahns World of Surplus The Jack Shop 220.59
44 05/05/06 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 91.67

Printed: 5/20/2009 Page 1 of 14




Ted R. Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Haln, et ol
Clark County, Nevada

Case No.: A358629

RECIEPTS ATTRIBUTED AS COSTS INCURED BY KOKOWEEF/EIN BUT ACCUTALY SOLD

TO OR PURCHASED BY HAHN'S WORLD SUPPLY OR LARRY HAHN Schedule |
Line Date Name Vendor Entity Amount
45 05/09/06 Hahns Surplus C&D Eguipment Repaires 225.00
46 05/11/06 Hahns Surplus J&S Diesel Service Inc 654.74
47 0517706 Hahns Surplus Quicks Radiator Service 98.00
48 05/18/06 Larry Hahn Hertz Equipment Rental 124.25
49 05/19/06 Hahns Surplus C&D Equipment Repaires 300.00
50 05/24/06 Hahns World of Surpius Sams Club 56.09
51 05/26/06 Hahns World of Surpius Sams Club 12.78
52 05/26/06 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 295.94
53 05/31/06 Hahns World of Surpius Car Quest 192.86
34 06/01/06 Hahns Military Surplus FedEx Kinko's 16.49
55 06/01/06 Hahns World of Surpius Sams Club 297.67
56 06/02/06 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 239.95
57 06/10/06 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 46.93
58 06/16/06 Hahns Military Surplus Trojan Battery Company 951.64
59 06/30/06 Hahns World of Surplus Car Quest 467.62
60 07/05/06 Hahns Surplus McCandless Intemational Trucks Inc. 53.05
61 07/06/06 Larry Hahn Backwoods Solar Electric Systems Inc. 206.00
62 07/07/06 Habns World of Surplus Sams Club 268.04
63 07/18/06 Hahns Surplus McCandless Iniernational Trucks Inc. 153.24
64 07/31/06 Hahns Military Surplus Peoples 128.50
65 07/31/06 Hahns Military Surplus Peoples §7.10
66 08/01/06 Hahns Military Surplus Peoples 213.95
67 08/10/06 Hahns Surplus Liberty Mountain 38.50
68 08/16/06 Larry Hahn FepBoys Auto 3149
69 08/16/06 Hahns Military Surplus Grainger 17.64
70 08/16/06 Lamry Hahn PepBoys Auto 3149
71 08/17/06 Hahns Surplus Kincaids Flower Korner £7.28
72 09/07/06 Hahns Military Surplus Groban 595.00
73 09/29/06 Hahns World of Surplus NAPA Auto Parts 456.08
74 10/23/06 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 50.06
75 10/27/06 Hahns Surplus Radio World 323.25
76 10/31/06 Hahns World of Surples Car Quest 364.99
77 11/02/06 Hahns Military Surplus Arrowhead Radiator Serveice 130.00
78 11/08/06 Hahns Surplus The Jack Shop 253.48
79 11/24/06 Hahns World of Surplus Car Quesi 16.71
80 12/11/06 Larry Hahn FedEx Kinko's 32.26
81 12/15/06 Hahns Surplus Southwest Specialties 95.00
82 01/03/07 Hahns Military Surplus Mermphis Equipment 138.56
831 01/09/07 Hahns World of Surplus Tangerine Office Systems 154.81
84 01/29/07 Hahns Serv McCandless International Trucks Inc. 44.88
85 01/30/07 Hahns Military Surplus Nevada House of Hose 295.28
86 02/14/07 Hahns Joel's Uphostery 100.00
87 02/14/07 Hahns Military Surplus uprs 121.52
88 02/15/07 Larry Hahn Carter Powersports 83.22
Printed: 5/20/2009 Page 2 of 14




Ted R. Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Haln, et af
Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: 4558629

RECIEPTS ATTRIBUTED AS COSTS IKCURED BY KOKOWEEF/EIN BUT ACCUTALY SOLD

TQ OR PURCHASED BY HAHN'S WORLD SUFPPLY OR LARRY HAHN Schedule |
Line Date Name Vendor Entity Amount
89 02/20/07 Hahns Military Surplus Armowhead Radiator Serveice 633.05
90 02/27/07 Hahns World of Surplus Tangerine Office Systems 109.74
91  03/06/07 Larry Hahn CitiGroup 1,207.41
92 03/15/07 Hahns Surplus Drivertrain Services 149.18
93 03/22/07 Hahns Military Surplus Airgas 45.08
94 (3/29/07 Hahns Surplus Rebel TruckStop 86.45
95 04/06/07 Hahns Surplus Rebel TruckStop 180.02
96 04/12/07 Hahns World of Surplus Cashman CAT 794.40
97 04/16/07 Hahns Military Surplus Grainger 33243
98 04/23/07 Hahns Surplus McCandless International Trucks Ine. 606.73
99 04/25/07 Hahns Surplus Rebel TruckStop 45.00
100 04/27/07 Hahns Surplus Rebed TruckStop 60.00
101 04/30/07 Hahns Military Surplus Trojan Battery Company 6.64
102 04/30/07 Hazhns Military Surplus Trojan Battery Company 6290
103 04/30/07 Hazhns World of Surplus Car Quest 826.25
104 05/04/07 Hahns Military Surplus Home Depot 138.00
105 05/05/07 Larry Hahn Purcell 75147
106 05/05/07 Hahns World of Surplus Car Quest 11.54
107 05/05/07 Hahns Surplus Rebel TruckStop 112.51
108 05/08/07 Hahn Supply Surplus Purcell 1,498.98
109 05/13/07 Hahns Military Surplus Grainger 56.14
116 05/16/07 Hahns World of Surplus Tangerine Office Systems 962.98
111 05/18/07 Hahns World of Surplus Tangerine Office Systems 862.98
112 05/22/)7 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 9.42
113 05/29/07 Larry Hahn Backwoods Solar Electric Systems Inc. 2,524.40
114 05/29/07 Larry Hahn Backwoods Solar Electric Systems Inc. 105.00
115 05/29/07 Hahns World of Surplus Cashman CAT 92.87
116 05/31/07 Hahos World of Surplus Car Quest 113.39
117 06/10/07 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 150.10
118 06/20/07 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 38.76
119 06/21/07 Hahns Military Surplus Home Depot 386.82
120 06/25/07 Hahns Military Surplus Nevada House of Hose 61.52
121 06/26/07 Larry Hahn Archer 117.30
122 07/02/07 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 77.07
123 07/03/07 Hahns Surplus McCandless Intemational Trucks Inc. 46.96
124 07/05/07 Hahns Military Surplus Home Depot 105.00
125 07/07/07 Hahns World of Surpius Sams Club 134.99
126 O7/11/07 Hahns World of Surplus Car Quest 9.86
127 Q711707 Hahns World of Surplus NAPA Auto Parts 100.47
128 07/11/07 Larry Hahn Jerry's Nugget 74.24
129 07/18/07 Hahns Military Surplus Memphis Equipment 28.76
130 07/18/07 Larry Hahn Mevada House of Hose 48.18
131 Q26/07 Hahns Military Surplus Trojan Battery Company 70.53°
132 08/02/07 Hahns World of Surplus Alt Hose Inc 2210

Printed: 5/20/2009
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Ted R. Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Hahn, et al
Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: A558629

RECIEPTS ATTRIBUTED AS COSTS INCURED BY KOKOWEEF/EIN BUT ACCUTALY SOLD
TG OR PURCHASED BY HAHN'S WORLD SUPPLY OR LARRY HAHN

Schedule 1

Line Date Name Vendor Entity Amonnt
133 08/03/07 Hahns World of Sumlus Sams Club 36,05
134 (8/06/07 Hahns Military Surplus Home Depot 77.00
135 (8/08/07 Hahns World of Surplus Conway 113.82
136 08/09/07 Hahns World of Surplus Tangerine Qffice Systems 161.61
137 08710707 Hahns World of Surplus All Hose Inc 62.01
138 08/27/07 Larry Hazhn Ahern Rentals 60.46
13¢ 08/27/07 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 66.72
140 09/14/07 Larry Hahn Carlson Electric Motors 128.23
141 09/15/07 Larey Hahn Jones Feed and Tack 54.75
142 09/17/07 Hahns World of Surplus Car Quest 21.69
143 09/25/07 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 141.03
144 09/29/07 Larry Hahn Ayres Hotel 169.54
145 10/05/07 Hahns Military Surplus Memphis Equipment 37.00
146 10/05/07 Hahns Werld of Surplus Sams Club 69.91
147 10/12/07 Hahns Military Surplus Memphis Equipment 382.81
148 10/16/07 Hahns World of Surplus Cashman CAT 1,160.07
149 10/18/07 Hahns Military Surplus Nevada House of Hose 176.47
150 10/24/07 Hahns World of Surplus Cashman CAT 1,192.07
15t 10/31/07 Hahns Military Surplus Hertz BEquipment Rental 370.00
152 11/01/07 Hahns World of Surplus Sams Club 149.83
153 11/09/07 Hahns Surplus Rebel TruckStop 60.00
154 11/19/07 Hahns Military Surplus Grainger 40,84
155 11/19/07 Larry Hahn Nevada Bolt and Hose 42.80
156 11/20/07 Hahns Worid of Surplus Cashman CAT 161.63
157 L1/21407 Hahns World of Surplus Cashman CAT 52,78
158 11729407 Hahns Military Surplus Trojan Battery Company 296.70
159 §2/03/07 Hahns World of Surplus Cashman CAT 60.92
160 [2/06/07 Hahns Military Surplus ABF Rate Quotation 746.06
161 Hahns Military Surplus uPs 12,800.00
162 Larry Hahn Backwoods Solar Electric Systems Inc. 12.00
163 Larry Hahn Garys Mobile Brakes 494.84
164 Larry Hahn United Airlines 759.40

Totzl § 49,932.34

Printed: 5/20/2009
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Ted R. Burke, et ol. vs. Larry L. Hakhn, et al

Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: A358629
EIN CHECKS PAID TQ HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedule 2
Line| Date | Check No. Check Payable To Memo Amount
b 04/24/03 4366 Hahn's Surplus Partiai Pmt on Loan Bal 2800 2,000.00
2 003/03 4425 Hahn's Surplus Repay 1/2 Loan 500.00
3 08/18/03 4468 Hahn's Surplus Repay Loan 2,945.29
4 03/15/04 4589 Hahn's Surplus Loan Repayment 2,000.00
5 0517104 4635 Hahn's Surplus S & K Food & GKG 155.66
6 06/07/04 4651 Hahn's Surplus Repayment of Loan 700.00
7 06/07/04 4653 Hahkn's Surplus Jun S - Board Meeting Food - Etc. 409,92
B 0820404 4708 Hahn's Surplus Parts Repay 1,011.02
9 10114/04 4747 Hahn's Surplus Loan Repay & Batterys 700.00
16 05/10/05 4861 Hahn's Surplus 288.41
1 01/10/06 5023 Hahn's Surplus 500.00
12 05/02/06 5108 Hahn's Surplus 1,675.24
13 05/04/06 5115 Hahn's Surplus 393.21
14 06/05/06 5156 Hahn's Surplus 6,548.10
15 06/15/06 5168 Hahn's Surplus Supplies 3,050.00
16 _06/27/06 5185 Hahn's Surplus 4,215.54
Total $26,492.39
Printed: 5/20/2009 Page 5of 14




Ted R. Burke, et ol. vs. Larvy L. Hohn, et ol
Clark County, Nevada
Case No,: A558629

KOKOWEEF CHECKS PAID TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedule 3
Line| Date | Check No. Check Payable To Memo Amount
1 0102407 1069 Hahn's Surplus 459.47
2 030107 1147 Hahn's Surplus 3,500.00
104723407 1164 Hahn's Surplus Repairs - Fuel Food Camp 3,446.84
4 04723707 1165 Hahn's Surplus 405931
5 0705A07 1261 Hahn's Surplus Parts & Supplies 2,291.72
6 _08/30/07 1333 Hahn's Surplus ?Paper - Misc - Office 624.96
$14,384.30
Printed: 5/20/2009 Page 6ol 14




Ted R Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Hahn, et al

Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: A158629

EIN CHECKS DEPOSITED TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS

BUT NOT MADE PAYABLE TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedule 4
Line} Date | Check No. Check Payable To Memo Amount
1 01/02/03 4260 Skip Wynia Loan Interest 20.00
2 01/02/03 4262 Larry Butler 17100
3 01/09/03 4266 Charlie Powers 198.50
4 01/13/03 4269 Jim Semell 52.58
5 01/19/03 4278 Larry Butler 133.31
6 01/24/03 4283 Charlie Powers 150.00
7 012143 4284 Jim Serrell 118.43
g 0127/03 4285 Frank Rowley Return of [nvestment 400.00
9 01/31/03 4290 Hm Serrell 24,90
10 02/04/03 4293 Skip Wynia Loan Interest 90.00
11 02/04/03 4296 Charlie Powers Food for Camp 200.00
12 02/06/03 4299 Lilia Ewell Loan 220.00
13 02/06/03 4300 Jim Serrell 49.49
14 02/06/03 4301 Larry Butler 271.75
15 02/11/03 4305 Larry Butler 209.50
16 02/13/06 4306 Charlie Powers 226.57
17 0217003 4308 Charlie Powers 178.52
18 02/19/03 4309 Edith Peterson Retumn of Investment 300.00
19 02/25/03 4312 Charlie Powers Camp Supplies 164.41
20 03/03/03 4316 Jim Hanhardt Travel 293.00
21 03/06/03 4317 Skip Wynia Loan Interest 90,00
22 03/07/03 4324 Charlie Powers 253.00
23 03/07/03 4325 Jim Hanhardt {unkncwn) receipts 150.47
24 03/11/03 4328 Lamry Butler 282.56
25 03/12/03 4329 Jesse Michaels 300.60
26 03/14/03 4331 Charlie Powers 128.41
27 03/18/03 4333 Joan Latz Camp Supplies 95.55
28 03/19/03 4315 Cherlie Powers Camp Supplies 32629
20 03127103 4339 Jim Hanhardt Camp Supplies 44,79
0 03/31/03 4342 Charlie Powers 179.00
31 03/31/03 4345 fim Hanhardt 100.60
32 04/01/03 4347 Skip Wynia 90.00
33 0402703 4351 Jim Hanhardt 100.00
34 04/08/03 4357 Van Hewitt 100.00
35 04/09/03 4358 Charlic Powers 325.77
36 04/09/03 4359 Joan Latz 7275
17 04/18/03 4163 Charlie Powers 381.63
38 04/23/03 4365 Vincent Davidson Retumn of Investment 600.00
39 04/25/03 4371 Cash Camp Supplies 125.00
40 05/01/03 4376 Larry Butler 322,99
41 05/02/03 4377 Larry Butler 100.00
42 05/02/03 4379 Skip Wynia 50.00
43 05/03/03 4381 Clyde P. 110.00
44 05/07/03 4383 Jerry McNee 17.67
45 05/07/03 4384 Charlie Powers 450.96
46 05/17/03 4387 Jesse Michaels 200.00
47 05/22/03 4389 Charlie Powers 354.56
48 05/22/03 4390 Drew White 22.20
49 05/29/0 4393 Charlie Powers 292,05
50 06/03/03 4399 Skip Wynia Loan Enterest 90,00
51 06/04/03 4402 Charlie Powers 200.00
52 06/09/03 4405 Charlie Powers 398.62
Printed: 5/20/2009 Page Tof 14




Ted R. Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Hohn, el af

Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: A558629

EIN CHECKS DEPOSITED TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS

BUT NOT MADE PAYABLE TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedule 4
Line| Date | Check No. Check Payable To Memo Amount
53 06/10/03 4408 Larry Butler J45.66
54 06/24/03 4411 Ron James 160.00
55 06/28/03 4413 Charlie Powers 350.00
56 07/01/03 4420 Skip Wynia 90,00
5§71 07/02/03 4422 Larry Butler 70.00
58 O0F/03/403 4424 Darryl Wade Food and Tire for Camp 40.33
59 07/08/03 4427 Darryl Wade 71.46
60 07/16/03 4430 Larry Butler 207.60
61 016/03 4431 Charlie Powers 411.32
62 0T/17/03 4432 Larry Butler Tire 60.04
63 07/20/03 4435 Charlie Powers Receipt 101.77
64 07/25/03 4436 Jim Hanhardt 63.06
65 07/25/03 4437 Charlie Powers Receipts £50.00
66 07/25/03 4438 Ken Powers Receipts 100.00
67 07/30603 4444 Charlie Powers 270.12
68 07430103 4445 Larry Butler Radio 35.00
69 07/31/03 4447 Larry Butler 20211
70 08/04/03 4448 Chris Hahn 185.00
71 08/07/03 4455 Larry Butler 100.00
72 0B/12/03 4459 Skip Wynia 90.00
73 08/14/03 4463 Lacry Butler 130.96
74 08/18/03 4466 Cash 300.00
75 08720403 %476 Ken Powers 150.00
76 08/20/03 4477 Larry Butler 100.00
77 08/21/03 4485 Joan Latz 64.29
78 09/02/03 4491 Jim Hanhardt 534.21
79 09/03/03 4493 Larry Butler 154.06
80 09/04/03 4494 Skip Wynia Interest 90.00
81 09405103 4495 Charlic Powers 500.60
82 09/15/03 4496 Charlie Powers 500.00
83 09/10/03 4499 Larry Butler 42.90
84 09/11/03 4500 Joan Latz 107.80
85 09/18/03 4501 Larry Butler 221.78
86 10/01/03 4506 Larry Butler 245.76
87 10/06/03 4512 Joan Latz 117.44
88 10/28/03 4517 Larry Butler 228.26
89 10/31/03 4522 Skip Wynia 90.00
90 11/06/03 4523 joan Latz 165.44
91 11722403 4531 Jesse Michaels 156.00
92 11425103 4534 Larry Butler 27142
93 12/02/03 4537 Skip Wynia 90.00
94 12124103 4543 Larry Butler 117.66
95 11411403 4527 Melanie Davis 400.00
96 01/03/04 4547 Skip Wynia interest on loan 90.00
97 01/05/04 4548 Joan Latz 138.29
98 01/07/04 4551 Larry Butler 163.11
99 01/19/04 4555 Joan Latz 114,70
100 11/12/03 4528 Darryl Wade Retum of Investment 400.60
101 02/21/04 4563 Skip Wynia interest on loan 90.00
102 02/07/04 4566 Cash 185.00
103 02/17/04 4569 B, Ferraro 150.00
104 0X17/04 4570 Floyd Johnson 130.00
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Ted R Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Hahn, et al

Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: A558629

EIN CHECKS DEPOSITED TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS

BUT NOT MADE PAYABLE TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedule 4

Line] Date | Check No. Check Payable To Memo Amount
105 02/19/04 4572 Joan Latz 201.78
106 022604 4576 Larry Butler 260.40
07 02/02/04 4579 Skip Wynia Interest 90.00
108 03/08/04 4583 Brenda Cotton Loan 2 Weeks 100.00
109 03/15/04 4586 Joan Latz 400,00
110 03/15/04 4588 B. R. 60.00
181 03/30/04 4604 Cash Al Wheeler Fuel 500.00
112 03731704 4606 Larry Butler 436.34
113 04/02/04 4607 Skip Wynia interest on loan 90.00
114 04/07/04 4609 Cash 4243
115 04/15/04 4615 Joan Latz 20274
116 04/16/04 4617 Larry Butler 269.66
117 05/04/04 4622 Bill Rudisue Fire Extinquisher 50.00
118 05/05/04 4623 Skip Wynia 90.00
119 (05/06/04 4629 Joan Latz 230.77
120 05/11/04 4631 Frank Williams 120.00
121 05/11/04 4632 Kyle Doutfit 50.00
122 05/11/04 4633 Lamry Builer 272.36
123 05/24/04 4638 Cash Fuel 85.00
124 06/02/04 4643 Cash 300.00
125 06/03/04 4644 Skip Wynia interest on lean 90.00
126 06/03/04 4646 Larry Butler 51.56
127 06/08/04 4655 Joan Latz 80.03
128 06/09/04 4656 Larry Butler 2717
129 06/14/04 4659 Cash 134.80
130 06/15/04 4661 Dennis Gates Camern 150.00
131 06/16/04 4662 Cash Hilti 125.00
132 06/21/04 4665 Toni Hardgraves 50.00
133 0701704 4670 Skip Wynia interest on loan 90.00
134 (7/06/04 4671 Joan Latz 181.99
135 0700104 4672 Larry Butler 265.48
136 O/10/04 4677 Cash Rebel Oil and Gas 158.50
137 07/23/04 4679 Larry Butler 13817
138 07/26/04 4682 Cash Food 4 Less Gas 100.00
139 07/28/04 4687 Tim Weldon Hammer 120.00
140 07/28/04 4688 Tim Weldon Saw 375.00
141 0B/04/04 4695 Skip Wynia interest on loan 90.00
142 08/09/04 4696 Joan Late 21643
143 08/16/04 4703 Ralph Lewis claim work 200.00
144 08/19/04 4706 Cash 125.00
145 08/27/04 4707 Tim Weldon 80.00
146 09/01/04 4718 Larry Butler 292.55
147 09/02/04 4721 Skip Wynia interest on loan 90.60
148  09/09/04 4726 Gary Degi 160.00
149 05/17/04 4731 Larry Butler 162.56
150 05/23/64 4733 Larry Butler 92.78
151 10/01/04 4740 Skip Wynia 90.00
152 10/04/04 4741 Joan Latz 222.44
153 16/06/64 4742 Larry Butler 172.37
154 10/09/04 4744 Cash Gas Arco Truck 160.00
155 11/02/04 4754 Skip Wynia interest on loan 80.00
156 11/05/04 4756 Joan Latz 151.59

Printed: 5/20/2009

Page 9 of 14



Ted R. Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Hakn, at al

Clark County, Nevada

Case No.: A558629

EIN CHECKS DEPOSITED TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS

BUT NOT MADE PAYABLE TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedule 4

Line| Date | Check No. Check Pavable To Memo Amount
157 11/10/04 4757 Larry Butler 294 41
158 11/23/04 4763 Larry Butler 75.00
159 12/02/04 4766 Skip Wynia interest on foan 90.00
160 12/02/04 4769 Larry Butler 279.90
161 12/06/04 4774 Joan Latz 202.07
162 12/15/04 4776 Larry Buiter 146.81
163 12/28/04 4782 Ralph Lewis claim work 200.00
164 12/06/04 4786 Larry Butler 35.00
165 01/0B/05 4787 Skip Wynia [nterest on loan 90.00
166 61/10/05 4788 Joan Latz Food for Camp 216.77
167 01/12/05 4789 Larry Butler 212.84
168 01/15/05 4790 Cash 200.00
169 Q2/02/05 4800 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 90.00
170 02/04/05 48§04 Joan Latz 253.80
171 011405 4807 Larry Butler 260.11
172 02121705 4810 Cash 150.00
173 02/123/05 4811 Frank Williams 180.00
174 02/24/05 4812 Larry Butler 115.98
175 03/01/05 4817 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 90.00
176 03/04/05 4820 Charlie C{can't read) Camera 150.00
177 03/07/05 4822 Joan Latz Food for Camp 248.00
178 03/24/05 4831 Cash 300.00
179 04/01/05 4336 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 90.00
180 04/01/03 4837 Ralph Lewis Drili Rental 100.00
181 04/02/05 4838 Cash Gas for Camp 120.00
182 04/04/05 4839 Joan Latz 162.35
I83  04/06/05 4841 Larry Butler 161.31
184 05/03/05 4851 Skip Wynia - 90.60
185 05/04/05 4853 Joan Latz 272.76
186 05/04/05 4854 Larry Butler 35.00
187 05/10/05 4857 Greg Hahn 100.00
188 05/10/05 4858 Greg Hahn 100.00
189 051205 4862 Joan Latz. 215.00
190 05/14/05 4864 John Bangester Return on Investment 250.00
191 05/17/05 4865 Cash 119,70
192 05/21/08 4868 Cash 100,00
193 05/25/05 4871 loan Latz 114.26
194 05/25/05 4873 Ralph Lewis Loan 100.00
195 05/28/05 4875 Cash 241.13
196 906/06/05 4881 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 90.00
197  06/06/05 4883 Chris Hahn June meeting pop and supplics 145.16
198 06/07/05 4885 Chartie C (can't read} camera and gas 115.00
199 06/08/03 4888 Larry Butler 245.39
200 07/01/05 4900 Joan Latz 154.90
201 07/05/05 4901 Hans Reinhardt 200.00
202 07/05/05 4902 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 80.00
203 07/13/05 4906 Larry Butler 238.05
204 0772205 4910 Larry Butler 206.64
205 0730/05 4917 Joan Latz 24478
206 08/01/05 4918 Skip Wynia Interest 90.00
207 08/04/05 4919 Larry Butler 35.00
208 08/11/05 4924 Larry Butler 159.54
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Ted R. Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Hahn, et al

Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: A55862%

EIN CHECKS DEPOSITED TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS

BUT NOT MADE PAYABLE TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedule 4

Line] Date | Check No. Check Payable To Memo Amount
209 08/25/05 4930 Larry Butler 146.36
210 0831405 4935 Warmner Burgess machine work 160.00
211 09/01/05 4937 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 80.00
212 09/02/05 4938 Joan Latz 149.01
213 09/02/05 4939 Larry Butler 125.00
214 09/14/05 4940 Warner Burgess 106.90
215 09716/05 4943 Larry Butler 235.89
216 09/23405 4950 Chris Hahn Camera 620.00
217 09/25/05 4953 Cash Fuel 150.00
218 09/26/05 4955 Cash Gas Mine 199.31
2119 09/29/05 4964 Jim Berg Travel 250.00
226 09/30/05 4965 Cash 203.06
221 10/03/05 4967 Joan Latz Food for Camp 157.11
222 10/04/05 4969 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 80.00
223 10/08/05 4972 Tracy Adams 650.00
224 1013/05 4976 Tracy Adams Fuel 120.00
225 10/26/05 4982 Larry Butler 225.3%
226 11/01/05 4984 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 80.00
227 11/04/05 4988 Joan Latz 191.00
228 13/09/05 4994 Lamry Butler 283.54
229 11305 4595 Cash 200.00
230 12/03/05 5000 Al Wheeler 150.00
231 12/65/05 5002 Joan Larz 251.57
232 12/08/05 5006 Cash 62.06
233 12/08/05 5008 American Express 3722-603651-63005 350.00
234 12/16/05 5010 Larry Butler 201.20
235 OULOX06 5017 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 80.00
236 (Q105/06 5019 Warner Burgess 106.00
237 011106 5024 Larmry Butler 220,00
238 01/17/06 5026 Jozn Latz 186.69
239 01/30/06 5027 Chris Hahn 117.00
240 02/02/06 5033 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 80.00
241 Q2/02/06 5034 Larry Batler Food and Supplies for Camp 180.74
242 0203/06 5035 Larry Butler 35.00
243 02/64/06 5037 Tony Datri 60.00
244 02/06/06 5040 Cash James Serrell 500,00
245 0212106 5042 Cash Batteries 340.00
246 02M12/06 5043 Joan Latz 164.44
247 0X16/06 5045 Larry Butler 209.65
248 02116/06 5046 Doug Johner Batteries 160.00
249 Q2206 3047 Doug Johner 185.00
250 0227106 5056 Doug Johner Batteries 400.00
251 (3/C1/06 5058 Skip Wynia Interest on toan 80.00
252 03/02/06 5060 Larry Butler 35.00
253 03/03/06 5065 Larry Butler 185.40
254 03/04/06 5066 Tracy Adams Fuel 93.75
255 03/05/06 5068 Ralph Lewis Claim Jumpers research 140.00
256 03/10/06 5069 Cash 80.00
257 03/14/06 5071 Frank Williams Batteries 140.00
258 03/17/06 5081 Larry Butler 114.50
259 03/18/06 5083 Cash 125.00
260 03/20/06 5084 Joan Latz 159.23
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Ted R. Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Halin, et al

Clark County, Nevada

Case No.r A558629

EIN CHECKS RDEPOSITED TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS

BUT NOT MADE PAYABLE TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedule 4

Line} Date | Check No. Check Payable To Memo Amount
61 03/22/06 5085 Doug Johner 100.00
262 03/30/06 5088 Larry Butler 168.63
263 04/01/06 5092 Skip Wyuia Interest on loan £0.00
264 04/04/06 5093 Joen Latz 126.89
265 04114100 5096 Larry Butler 129.85
266 05/01/06 5107 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 80.00
267 05/03/06 5111 Lamry Butler 35.00
268 05/04/06 5116 Larry Butler 220,21
269 05/13/06 5125 Joan Latz 222.80
270 0520106 5133 Laurie Wright Newsletter 300.00
271 05724106 5137 Larry Butler 323.58
272 0526106 5140 Cash 260.00
273 05/29/06 5143 Cash 302.21
274 05/29/06 5144 Chris Hahn [53.53
275 05/29/06 5147 Joan Latz 164.82
276 06/02/06 5149 Cash 497.22
277 06/08/06 5151 Lamry Butler 249.86
278 06/05/06 5155 Cash 177.29
279 06/10/06 5164 Mike Martin Tools 150.00
280 06/16/06 5167 Cash Batteries 951.64
281 06/23106 5179 Cash 322,50
282 06/28/06 5187 Tony Dairi 75.00
283 06/30/06 5188 Cash Smart & Final water on sale 100.00
284 06/30/06 5189 Cash Fuel and water Arco and Smart Final 3060.00
285 06/30/06 5190 Larry Butler £85.25
286 07/05/06 5196 Larry Butler 131.73
287 6710006 5211 Tony Datri Equipment 25.00
288 0713406 5212 Tony Dairi 25.00
280 07/14/06 5213 Skip Wynia Inserest on loan 70.00
290 07/14/06 5214 Joan Latz 177.87
291 07/24/06 5221 Larry Butler 344.17
292 0W22/06 5222 Cash 459.47
293 07/30/06 5227 Cash Gas for camp 200.00
294 0B/01/06 5228 Skip Wynia 70.60
295 08/02/06 5225 Hoyt Chancey 110.00
206 08/04/06 523G Larry Butler 284.65
297 08/07/06 5232 Jopn Lotz 268.09
298 08/17/06 5241 Cash Trip to check pipe 200.00
299 D8/24/06 5242 Larry Butler Trip to Qklahoma 200.00
300 G8/20/06 5244 Cash Gas for camp 200.00
301 08/24/06 5246 Cash For Ted Burke Trip 200.00
302 ©09/01/66 5251 Skip Wynia Interest on loan 70,00
303 (9/03/06 5255 Cash (as mine 100.060
304 09/07/06 5263 Cash 150.00
305 09/09/06 5265 Joan Latz 175.41
306 (9/23/06 5275 Cash Gas Camp 150.00
307 10/02/06 5286 Ralph Lewis 200.00
308 10/10/06 5291 Skip Wynia interest 70.00
309 10/12/06 5294 Joan Latz 221.14
310 10706 5297 Ralph Lewis claim work survey 338.00

Tolal $55,612.48
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Ted R. Burke, et al. vs. Larry L. Haohn, et al
Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: 4558629

KOKOWEEF CHECKS DEPOSITED TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS

BUT NOT MADE PAYABLE TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedule 5
Line| Date | Check No. Check Pavable To Memo Amount

1 1004106 1008 Cash {im Serrelt Check 469.67
2 10/08/06 1011 Lamry Butler 186.00
3 10/09/06 1012 Cash Trip to Idaho 400.00
4 [10r23/06 1017 Larry Builer 26153
5 E1/06/06 1024 Joan Latz 248.00
6 [1/06/06 1025 Skip Wynia Interest 70.00
7 1108 1030 Greg Hahn resistivity lines 190.00
8 11/11/06 1031 Allen Jones resistivity lines 100.00
9 L1/11/06 1032 Cash resistivity lines, gas 100.00
10 11/16/06 1036 Larry Butler 290.58
11 1172006 1041 Cash 203.65
12 11730106 1045 Larry Butler 294.27
1312003406 1046 Joan Latz 171.76
14 12/05/06 1049 bick Skoy newsletler 3233
15 12/06/06 1050 Skip Wynia 70.00
16 12/06/06 1051 Bick Skoy 31508
17 12/04/06 1058 Dick Skoy 6728
i 12721/06 1061 Larry Butler 280.81
1% 12722706 1063 Cash 619.50
20 12/29/G6 1068 Larry Butler Parts 110.00
21 OLOIT 1071 Skip Wynia 70.00
22 0U0SGT 1076 Larry Butter 126,70
23 OGHOBART 1079 Greg Hahn 309.00
24 01/08/07 1080 Joan Latz 22600
25 0E14/67 1087 Dick Skoy Office Supplies KoKoweef 7745
26 01/19/407 1089 Larry Butler Food-Parts-Ete-Camp 229.04
27 OL23407 1092 Pedro Macer 200.00
28 012947 1160 Cash 492.44
29 0XOLOT 1112 Skip Wynia 70.00
30 0200507 1115 Joan Latz Food Suppties for Camp 161.5G
3t 02077 1116 Larry Butter Camp Supplies 23246
32 02/69/07 1120 Larry Butfer Pants 99.00
13 p2r1A7 1127 Dick Skoy 33.94
34 0223407 1136 Larry Butler 134.25
35 0228407 1144 Larry Butler Bolt for Mine 24,45
36 03/01/07 1146 Skip Wynia 70.00
37 03/64407 1152 Joan Latz 163.93
38 03/16/07 1160 Dick Skoy Stocks & Newspaper 120.43
39 0327477 1166 Dick Skoy newsletter 54.51
40 04/01/407 1167 Skip Wynia Interest 70.00
41 032907 1188 Dick Skoy newslester & stock 172.00
42 032907 1170 Lary Butler Food Camp 320.13
43 04/05/07 1172 Cash Home Depot §2.05
44 04711407 1173 Joan Latz 227.00
a5 043907 1176 Dick Skoy 47.39
46 0541107 1184 Skip Wynia Interest 70.00
47 050547 1192 Joan Latz 200.80
48 05/06/07 1193 Cash 12000
4% 05406/07 1194 Josh Halter Lights 240.00
50 0512007 1200 Dick Skoy 79.66
51 05729/07 1207 Dick Skoy Stock Mailing 98.45
52 060707 1219 Joan Latz Camp Supplies 206.93
53 060707 1220 Larry Butler 225.87
54 06/07/07 1222 Richard Skoy 119.93
55 060507 1225 Cash 200.00
56 06O%GT 1228 Brad lohnson 100.00
57 06712407 1229 Max Guiterrer Parts Mine 100.00
58 06/14/07 1237 Dick Skoy 130.22
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Ted R. Burke, et al vs. Larry L. Hakn, et af
Clark County, Nevada
Case No.: A558629

KOKOWEEF CHECKS DEPOSITED TO HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS

BUT NOT MADE PAYABLE TC: HAHN'S WORLD OF SURPLUS Schedufe §

Line} Date | Check No. Check Payable To Memo Amount
59 06/15/07 1239 Cash 300.00
60 06120007 1243 Larry Buller 31839
6l 06/22/007 1245 Cash 140.00
62 06/23/07 1246 Cash 300.00
63 06/26/07 [248 Dick Skoy 21.43
64 06/28/07 1256 Dick Skoy 27.93
65 0706/07 1265 Joan Latz Food & Camp 164.61
66 07T0&/07 {266 Joan Latz 58.91
67 OTHIG/OT 1268 Larry Butler Parts & Supplies 500.00
68 07077 1269 Cash 200.00
6% OW12/07 1274 Dick Skoy newsletier & stock 3043
70 07/CT 1277 Larry Butler 336.47
7t 0718/07 1281 Dick Skoy 78.13
72 0W25/07 1283 Lamry Butler Food & Bupplies 337.67
73 012507 1285 Cash 100.00
74 07/28/07 1288 Cash 300.00
75 0702107 1296 Lanmy Butler - 48.00
75 08/09/07 1305 Joan Latz 229.22
77 08/09/071 1306 Kirby Clark Gas & Supplies 100.00
78 08/13/07 1312 Kirby Clark Fuel 50.00
79 (8/15/07 1318 Lamy Builer Camp Expenses 601.72
80 08/16/07 1319 Pat Muncy 162.41
81 08/23/07 1325 Larry Butler 1245
82 0824)07 1326 Dick Skay Postal Exp 25.08
83 08/26/07 1329 Gary's Mobile Brake Repair Tram 200.00
84 08/29/07 1331 Eddie Olson Drive Tram for Stock Holder Meeting 125.00
85 0B/30/07 1334 Larry Butler Food & Parts Camp 186.22
86 0%/06/07 1338 Joan Latz Camp food & supplies 149,28
87 09/20/07 1347 Larry Butler Food & Parts 230.95
88 092707 1353 Cash 70.27
89 10/03/07 1355 Joan Latz Food & Supplies for Camp 215.70
90 10/04/07 }357 Brad Johnson Down hole air measuting equip 348.74
91 10/06/07 1359 Cash 120.00
92 10/04/07 1358 Larry Butler Food Parts Camp 230.25
93 10/08/07 1360 Cash 94,56
94 1015/87 1368 Larry Holgoha Unload & Load Truck Steel Pipe 300.00
95 10/1747 £370 Larry Butler Food-Gas-Parts 242.20
9% 10/18/07 1371 bDick Skoy Offlice Expense 1140
97 1022107 1374 Gary's Mobile Service Repair 250.00

Total $17,054.50
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Divisions: NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 89031
Leaf Spring Supply 702-633-4226 .
m Pacific Gear : :
COD~LAS VEGAS : LARRY HAHN
50LD : sHip .
TO: o TO: . .
nv ) NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 85031

TEFMS: NET 50 PLEASE PAY FROMTHIS INVOICE. NO STATEMENT WILL BE SENT
BB006T - T 54 300/54 DDl_

***c‘ 0.D. SALEX**#
: "y "PICKED UP BY CUSTOMER* ' : .
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NEVADA BOLY CO., TMC. - ® ‘ o . DATE  MMBER  PASE
' 3765 LOSEE ROAD UNIT £2 - Feb 24 05  TOTB® 1
HORTH LAE VEGAS, KV. 89030
(TO2)EAP-4759  FAX(TO2)S49-4410

IO
)

s o
- HARNS RILITARY SURPLIS | CASK RESALE
L WANE: ' I NANE:
D C T ousTox, P
1 . . T
0 E o’
T NO(8), [CUSTOMER ORDER NO. TAX COOE -TERMS via - F.0.B. DATE SHIPPED  5/0 ¥O.
1 L . ) L sTADARD we M. LAS VEGAS  Feb24 06 | 1023170
WERED  SHIPPED B/, . fomr mamer/mEscRIoTION NIT PRICE _ U/R AMGUNT -
0.01 0.01 - 0,00 V KRODISKRYLON RUST TOuGH T50Z AL~ 589.00 c ' 5.8
0.0y .0.01 0.00  V DKBODBAODA DYKEM-YELLOW o 398.00 c 3.98
2,00 - 2.00. - -D.00 ¥ COCOA 1/4-20.  COUPLINR WTT 2 ' 32.63 ¢ £5.26
4,00  4.00 0.00 . U BPSO4 174 .. SMALL F/W BRASS r 7.5 c 29.00
0.260 . 0.20 0,00 B D4-12Z1/4x3/4  NCTHX GB CAP &€ ' . %.10 c 1.82
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-1} RETURNS ON: SPECIAL ORDERS,FREIGHT,DRILLS nxss,ws,mm REPALR K1TS,CUT ROD/CABLE/CHAIN HOSE Assm:.xss,cums
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. . " SALES TAX _ .00 .
FREIGHT .00
" TOTAL 105.95

4o Merchindise accepted for cradit 30 doys aftel‘ dellvery. Hritten approvat must be nhta!ned before Feturn. Rﬁtn:king
sharge may apply inless matertal 1s prwad defective, Seller's L1ablijty Limited 10 replncm only. setler witl not pay’
By ¢taim on or for damage by reeson of: its ise. Seller namumes no resposibilLity for parts plated or otherdisa treated by
fustomer, Sellar reserves. right to over or under ship by not wore than 10 percent of speclfic qmntiti "s. Telephm orders
accepted only nt rick of Buyer. ALl claims must be submitted within 10 dm of irwoica dnte. Seller i= KO¥
rasmible for collecting Purchege order or- Job rmbers. .
Q ANT SHORTAGE MUST BE mm WITHIR 10 DA\'S OF SHIPPIHG nA'!E
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SFUNDS DR RETURNS OR TOOLS, ELECTRICAL ITEMS, SPECIAL ORDERS
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5890 G, VALLEY VIEW
LAB VEGAS, NV-B3163
PHONE 251-5820

IZHS THAT HAVE BEEN IN&TALI.ED NO REFUND WITHOUT INVOICE
«=". THIS TICKEY AS IT IS YOUR ONLY INVDICE.
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PHONE 540-4268 PHONE
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LAS VETSAS, RV b9122
PHONE 4357122~

PLEASE nasrr‘ro-,,ftso. Polarks Ave. Lax Vogas, NV artos,
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4576 C SOUTH'\ROLARIS AVE,
LAS VEGAB, WV 83103
" PHONE TS&7047

ity RmEown FRRY
R 4 © 333 EED0. TRE .
o s 1 | awoeeTees, (Tl 1Y, L
Coedby |- PART NUMBER LINE T DESCRIPTION PRIGE . NET TOTAL, - CODE
ROy YIS BT A A T ) P :
R TT A R SRRARRE.SY Y-V Y- DU S
FASLLIEE RRS NN T ITS N B -V {7 B g s

B R L e

. fami|, -Bl e S92
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TR, : oGt he s
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'CHEYENNE ABTO PARTS, INC.

J\.) WEFUNDS OR RETURNS ON TOOLS, ELECTRICAL ITEMS, SPECIAL ORI’!ERS

3274 GG CENTER DR B27 8, BOULDER HWY, §430 5. VALLEY VIEW
). LAB VEGAS, BV 20030 HENDERSDR, RV 83015 - LAS VEGAS, NV 69109
PHONE 543-4288  PHONE 565-6735 PHONE 2513830 .

' WAREHOUSE

5125 €, TROPICANA AVE. -~
LAS VEGAD, NV Ba122

4675 C SOUTH POLARIS AVE.
LAS VEGAS, NV B9103
* PHONE 7337047 °

vif {YEMS THAT MAVE BEEN INSTALLED. NO REFUND WITHOUT INVOICE.
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SHIPVIA ITERRIS

| ORDEHDATE |

cust.e |

+

SHiIP DATE
FAT. cOnE

North Las Vegas, NV 88030
" Phone: (702) 857-2992

v\L €5a5=~=o@3.85 —l >m <m9 >m . Lo ﬁ—O—A ;—._Omﬂm.m.

stesussra, k1 *SPEGIALIZING IN HEAVY DUTY SAFETY EQUIPMENT

CUST.RO. ¢ m. USER NARE IR .. m m.m,.:uﬂm. w FAGE

1ozl -k&b DS W/

L A TR L )
SRIANNA S : -
SHIPAING NSTRUCTIONS SALE Eﬁm%_mmxoﬂ E .

1L CIL. - I
WWWIE ram. vLizan |
—
. ' . - *
o_.x GRS LAS VEOAS SHIPTO: hahn surpiues ) i
. . ol .
LRE VEBAS, WY | LAS VERRS, NV oy
R . . !
. Dcp.zﬁ:. . | 2 1 ESCRIPTION LT PRICE :Q L EXTENSION 1 ’ : N .
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